Recruiting Form A, 1914.



Sout Bond Pages

First Newfoundland Kegiment

ATTESTATION PAPER

130
Regimental No. 63/
Name in full Joseph Mucheling Apre 19
Address Hamilton Filet Grand River Labrados
The second secon
Married Height Weight Weight 36
Color Hair Eyes Mehro
Other distinguishing marks
Nearest relative Joseph Michelin (Inthe)
Address Lamillon tilet. Kahrades.
Dependents 5
Occupation Present Wage
Previous service Previous service
,, 9
Decorations 3
General Remarks
Date of Enlistment
a Foseph Muchelis
do sincerely pro-
mise and swear that I will be faithful and bear triviallegiance to His Majesty, and that I will
faithfully serve His Majesty in any place where may be needed (or in the Colony of Newfoundland, as the case may be), against an His enemies and opposers whatsoever, ac-
cording to the condition of my service.
2 3 0 08 11 N. 1 N.
1 3 3 manufalin
6 3 2 V
Declared before me thisday
of
Inchips.

DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT.

Applicable to all ranks. To correspond with entries on the Medical History Sheet.

Reg. No. 637

								1		-
pparent	age_	19 ye	ars	m	onths.	Hei	ight_	4	fee	etinch
est me	asurem	ant	when fu			inches	_inch	188.		
istinctiv	ve mar.	ks Golor	1 Dark	Hoar	es Black,	Eye	at B	LOM	y 	
			INFORM	ATION	SUPPLIE	BY I	RECR	UIT.		
ama an	1 Add=	ong of next	of kin	and M	(1cheling	Wound !		T-3		
anic and		os or near		moya						
					_ Relation			- 191	rener	
				Partio	culars as to	Marria	ge.			series sur Ma
	(a) Christi	an and Surname	of Woman to (c) Presen	whom mar	ried and whether	spinster o oer verifyi	r widow	(b) Pl	ace and d	ate of marriage.
	(a)			(b)	1		(c)		1-11-2	(d)
	,						1			
	1000			Partien	lars as to Ch	ildren				
	Ohri	stian Names		2 al vicu			o and P	ace of I	lirth	
	Olli	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				1	and I	- Inco or E		
					185	1				
			STA	remen	r of the				in Re-	
Corps in	Regt. or Depot	Promotions, E. Casualties,	teductions,	FEMEN'	T OF THE	Service lowed to for fix rate of	not al- o reckoning the pension	Service serve no to rec wards G	o in Re- tallowed kon to-	Signature of Officers certifying correctness of entries
Corps in ich served	Depot	Casualties,	teductions,	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of	not al- o reckon	Service serve no to rec wards G	kon to-	certifying correctness
Bervice to	Depot	Casualties,	deductions,	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of	not al- o reckoning the pension	Service serve no to rec wards G	kon to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
Bervice to	Depot	Casualties,	reckons from	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	not al- o reckoning the pension	Service serve no to rec wards G	kon to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
Bervice to	Depot	Casualties, ited engagement John s L.S. W.	reckons from	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	not al- o reckoning the pension	Service serve no to rec wards G	kon to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
Bervice to	Depot	Casualties, ited engagement John s L.S. W.	reckons from on 141 Rt. Cho	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	not al- o reckoning the pension	Service serve no to rec wards G	kon to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
Bervice to	Depot	Casualties, ited engagement John s L.S. W.	reckons from on 141 Rt. Cho	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	not al- o reckoning the pension	Service serve no to rec wards G	kon to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
Bervice to	Depot	Casualties, ited engagement John s L.S. W.	reckons from on 141 Rt. Cho	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	not al- o reckoning the pension	Service serve no to rec wards G	kon to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
Bervice to	Depot	Casualties, ited engagement John s L.S. W.	reckons from on 141 Rt. Cho	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	not al- o reckoning the pension	Service serve no to rec wards G	kon to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
Bervice to	Depot	Casualties, ited engagement John s L.S. W.	reckons from on 141 Rt. Cho	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	not al- o reckoning the pension	Service serve no to rec wards G	kon to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
Bervice to	Depot	Casualties, ited engagement John s L.S. W.	reckons from on 141 Rt. Cho	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	not al- o reckoning the pension	Service serve no to rec wards G	kon to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
Bervice to	Depot	Casualties, ited engagement John s L.S. W.	reckons from on 141 Rt. Cho	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	not al- o reckoning the pension	Service serve no to rec wards G	kon to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
Bervice to	Depot	Casualties, ited engagement John s L.S. W.	reckons from on 141 Rt. Cho	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	not al- o reckoning the pension	Service serve no to rec wards G	kon to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
Bervice to	Depot	Casualties, ited engagement John s L.S. W.	reckons from on 141 Rt. Cho	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	not al- o reckoning the pension	Service serve no to rec wards G	kon to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
Bervice to	Depot	Casualties, ited engagement John s L.S. W.	reckons from on 141 Rt. Cho	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	not al- o reckoning the pension	Service serve no to rec wards G	kon to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness
Bervice to	Depot Ste	Casualties, ited engagement John s L.S. W.	reckons from	Army Rank	Dates	Service lowed to for fix rate of years	not al- o reckoning the pension	Service serve no to rec wards G	kon to- . C. Pay	certifying correctness

DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT.

Applicable to all ranks. To correspond with entries on the Medical History Sheet.

Ser CITO	age	19 years_	mon	ths.	Height_	fe	etin	ches.
		(Girth when fu	lly expand	ded	inch	es.		
est me	asurem	ent Range of expa			inches.			
tinatis	e marl			* 4				
BUILCUIV	о шаг	Color: Dark,	Hair	Black,	Eyesi Bi	own		
						6. com 2000 2000		
		INFORM	ATION S	SUPPLIED	BY RECR	UIT.		
ame and	l Addre	ess of next of kin						
		30	oseph Mi	Relations	Hamilton			
					-1	Father	•	
				lars as to			<u> </u>	
	(a) Ohristi	an and Surname of Woman to (c) Presen	whom marrie t address. (d)	ed, and whether a Initials of Office	pinster or widow. er verifying entry	(b) Place and	date of marriage.	
	(a)		(b)		(c) ;		(d)	
			Particul	ars as to Ch	ildren.			
VALUE OF	Chei	stian Names	Latitodia		Date and Pl	ace of Birth	d	_
	ОШИ	SURI Namos						
		-			SERVICES Service not allowed to reckon	Bervice in Re-		
Corps in aich served	Regt. or Depot	STA	TEMENT	OF THE	Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service in Re-	certifying correction	
	Depot	Promotions, Reductions,	Army Rank	Dates	Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service in Re- serve not allowed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	certifying correctn	
hich served	Depot	Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, αο.	Army Rank	Dates	Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service in Re- serve not allowed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	certifying correctn	
hich served	Depot	Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, ασ.	Army Rank	Dates	Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service in Re- serve not allowed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	certifying correctn	
Service to	Depot	Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, αο.	Army Rank	Dates	Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service in Re- serve not allowed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	certifying correctn	
Bervice to	Depot	Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, αο.	Army Rank	Dates /14 /// 14 /// 14 /// 14 /// 14 /// 14 /// 14 /// 14 /// 15	Service not allowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension years days	Service in Re- serve not allowed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	certifying correctn	DES
Bervice to	Depot	Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, αο.	Army Rank	Dates	Service not allowed to reckor for firing the rate of pension years days	Service in Re- serve not allowed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	certifying correctn	
Service to	Depot	Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, αο.	Army Rank	Dates /14 /// 14 /// 14 /// 14 /// 14 /// 14 /// 14 /// 14 /// 15	Service not allowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension years days	Service in Re- serve not allowed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	certifying correctn	DES
Bervice to	Depot	Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, αο.	Army Rank	Dates /14 /// 14 /// 14 /// 14 /// 14 /// 14 /// 14 /// 14 /// 15	Service not allowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension years days	Service in Re- serve not allowed to reckon to- wards G. C. Pay	certifying correctn	DES
Bervice to Joined at Love L	Ste Ste Ad Column 10-9- En 10-9- En 11-9- En 11-9-	Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, ac. John s on 141 A Domination and the second se	Army Rank 14/12, th Decer	Dates /14 /// nber 14 /// /// /// /// /// /// ///	Service not allowed to reckon for firing the rate of pension years days	Service in Reservent allowed to reckon to-wards G. C. Pay years days	ornifying correction of entries	OUNT
Bervice to Joined at	Ste Ste Ad Column 10-9- En 10-9- En 11-9- En 11-9-	Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, ac. ited engagement reckons from John 8 on 141 All Monard S. Landed 9.11-15. Work to Landed to 2.15. Work to MOS. SHELL Wound	Army Rank 14/12, th Decer entique continue 22.3-11	Dates /14 Inber 14 /// /// /// /// /// /// ///	Service not allowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension years days	Service in Reservenotallowed to reckon to wards G. C. Pay years days	ornitying correction of entries Aff. 26 Later for the second of the se	0 75.
Bervice to Joined at Land Company Co	Story	Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, ac. ited engagement reckons from John 8 on 141 All Monard S. Landed 9.11-15. Work to Landed to 2.15. Work to MOS. SHELL Wound	Army Rank 14/12, th Decer	Dates /14 Inber 14 /// /// /// /// /// /// ///	Service not allowed to reckon for firing the rate of pension years days	Service in Reservent allowed to reckon to-wards G. C. Pay years days	ornitying correction of entries Aff. 26 Later for the second of the se	0 75.
Bervice to Joined at Land Company Co	Story	Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, ac. ited engagement reckons from John 8 on 141 All Monard S. Landed 9.11-15. Work to Landed to 2.15. Work to MOS. SHELL Wound	Army Rank 14/12, th Decer /// entipe continue 22:3-10 A EDIC	Dates /14 Inber 14 /// /// /// /// /// /// ///	Service not allowed to reckor for firing the rate of pension years days	Service in Reservent allowed to reckon to-wards G. C. Pay years days	PNEL WOUNTE	800 75.00 UNTO
Barries to Joined at Joined at Land Land Land Land Land Land Land Land Land Land L	Ste	Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, ac. John B on 141 A Domina on 141 A	Army Rank 14/12, th Decer entire artel artel artel artel EDIC LET (LET)	Dates /14 nber 14 /// /// /// /// /// /// ///	Service not allowed to reckor for firing the rate of pension years days	Service in Reservent allowed to reckon to-wards G. C. Pay years days	PAPEL WOUNTE	800 75.00 UNTO
Bervice to Joined at Joined at Link M. M. F. T. Link F. T. Link	Ste	Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, ac. John s on 141 All Marie and Some	Army Rank 14/12, th Decer	Dates /14 Inber 14 /// A R 26 ay free all there a	Service not allowed to reckor for firing the rate of pension years days	Service in Reservent allowed to reckon to-wards G. C. Pay years days	DNEL WOUNTE	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Berviet to Joined at Joined at Land Land Land Land Land Land Land Land Land Land La	Ste	Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, ac. ited engagement reckons from On 141 All Dominion Show and Sho	Army Rank 14/12, th Decer If II Control Army Rank 14/12, 14/12, 14/14	Dates /14 Inder 14 /// A R 26 Say fruit Horaral / Thian is A LL y (Service not allowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension years days 1	Service in Reservent allowed to reckon to-wards G. C. Pay years days	DNEL WOUNTE	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bervice to Joined at Local	Ste	Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, ac. John s on 141 All Marie and Some	Army Rank 14/12, th Decer If II Control Army Rank 14/12, 14/12, 14/14	Dates /14 Inder 14 /// A R 26 Say fruit Horaral / Thian is A LL y (Service not allowed to reckor for firing the rate of pension years days	Service in Reservent allowed to reckon to-wards G. C. Pay years days	PNEL WOUNTE	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

J. Michelin 637 Pope.O.



Newfoundland Forestry Companies.

Identity Certificate	Whether Wife, Child, other Relative or	NAME (in full)	Address	AMOUNT (each person)
No.	Friend And A	Bank of man	A1 421	
-43	sup	10 1111 07 71001	ma jorn	
	Sather	Isush Miche	la fr.	
		Judy Lines	Grand Village	
			Hamilton	Inles
				Ladele
b			,	
		•	Total Allotment, \$	70
S	equired by the Office required payments of	r Commanding Company and he napplication.	nding Company, signed by the Volume anded to the Paymaster as authority (Sig.)	



1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

hereby agree, until further notification by me, and in, similar official form to make an Allotment of

Dollars and with the Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

, Regl. No

No.	Whether Wife, Child other Relative or Friend	NAME (in full)	Address	AMOUNT (each person
280	tather	ob placed to cre	det in Bank	15
<i>,</i>		Thontreal Stion	hnsinname	
	1	Iselford selfs	Muchelin Sr	
	i i i	cutter 11 11	amillon Inlet	
			•	
		288. 2.7.124.2.47.2.V		
			Total Allotment, \$	

mar 3pe



1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

	notification by me, and in	65	Cents, per diem,	from m	y Pay
nd for the benefit of the	he undermentioned Person	and Persons, such	payment to be	made on	proc
dentity of, and prod	luction of the relative I	dentity Certifica	tes by the Perso	on $\frac{\text{and}}{\text{or}}$ P	erson
erned, viz.:					
ntity Whether Wife, Child, ficate other Relative or Friend	NAME (in full)		Address	Am (each	OUNT person
4	Expend to Care	Lh		N.	-1/2-
	fulte 6	Z			-
	+ Martin				-
4	ncelled	- 1	* ****		
6a	See Form X. 8.	40			
	174				
		ED.			
	- MOS	<u> </u>			+
	CANCEL		Total Allotmen	t, 5	1
TE.—This form must be signed by the Offic required payments	completed by the Officer Concer Commanding Company ar	nmanding Compan	y, signed by the Vo	olunteer, rity to m	count ake t
g.) - 1 2	(Carp) -	(Sim)		1	. 1
	Officer Commanding Company	(Sig.)	11 1	ieki —	بالد
CONTRACTOR FILESCOPE STATE OF THE STATE OF T		(Rank)	1		



Newfoundland Forestry Companies. ALLOTMENTS ALLOTMENTS Regl. No. 637

No.	other Relative or Friend	NAME	(in full)	Address	AMOUNT (each perso
243	self	Bank	of monte	d & John	
	Satter Satter	Joseph	Michelin	r.	
•				Grand Village	
				Hamilton	Inle
			*		Lada

		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•			
	1.	196			
	*				
1				Total Allotment, \$	/
sig	nis form must be con gned by the Officer quired payments on	Commanding Co	Officer Commanding mpany and handed	Company, signed by the Volun to the Paymaster as authority	teer, count to make t
			No.		



Newfoundland Forestry Companies

TTESTATION OF

Ancheloros N ame Questions to be put to the Recruit before Enlistment I. What is your name? 2. What is your full Address? ... 3. Are you a British Subject? 4. What is your age? 5. What is your Trade or Calling? 6. Are you Married? 7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma jesty's Forces, naval or military, if so,* which? 8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac-) 9. What is your Religion? 10. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions) as embodied in this roll of service as applied to Forestry Companies? ... Corps .do solemnly declare that the above answers above questions are true, and that I am willing to fulfil the engagements made. SKNATURE OF RECRUIT. OATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION. 1......do make oath, that I will be faithful and bear true allegiage to His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty bound, honestly And faithfully serve His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in the United Kingdom, according to the conditions of my service. CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER. The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act. The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence. I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly enter and the said recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at. Signature of Attesting Officer . A. †CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER. I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the required forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to the :..... authority, such will be attached to the Approving Officer. † The signature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit. † Here insert the "Corps" for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

* If so, Recruit is to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, if possible, his Certificate of Discharge and Certificate of Character, which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows,

viz:—(Name).....re-enlisted in the (Regiment)....

DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT and with entries on the Medical History Sheet months. Girth when fully expanded inches Chest Measurement Range of expansion Distinctive marks Black Nain Brown Type INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT Name and Address of next of kin Juseph Village! Relationship tenticulars as to Marriage (a) Christian and Justice of World Markon married, and whether spinster or widow. (b) Place and date of marriage.
(c) Present address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry. (d) Particulars as to Children Christian Names Date and Place of Birth STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES Service not al-lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension Service in Re-serve not allow-ed to reckon to-wards G. C. Pay Signature of Officers certi-Corps in Rgt. or which served Depot Promotion, Reductions, Casualties, &c. Army Rank Dates fying correctness of Years Days Years Days Service towards limited engagement reckons from Joined at_

[date of discharge].

Total Service forfeited as above.....

Total Service towards Engagement to_



Newfoundland, Forestry Companies

ATTESTATION OF

	Questions to be put to the Recruit before Enlistment.
I. What is your nam	Mess Muchalin
1. What is your nam	2 I Front Villare
2. What is your full	Address? 3/4million Inlet ?
3. Are you a British	Subject? 3.
4. What is your age?	4
5. What is your Trad	de or Calling? 5
6. Are you Married?.	· 6
	ved in any Branch of His Ma 7 4 2 9 119 Domy 1 2 7 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
8. Are you willing to	to be vaccinated or re-vac-} 8.
9. What is your Relig	gion? 9. 64f J.
as embodied in this	to serve upon the conditions is roll of service as applied to es?
1 /12/17	OATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.
-	do make oath, that I will be faithful and
bear true allegiance to H	His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty hfully serve His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in the United Kingdom, according to the con-
bear true allegiance to I bound, honestly and faith	His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty
bear true allegiance to F bound, honestly and faith ditions of my service. The Recruit above	His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty hrully serve His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in the United Kingdom, according to the con-
bear true allegiance to F bound, honestly and faith ditions of my service. The Recruit above he would be liable to be	His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty hrully serve His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in the United Kingdom, according to the con- CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER. named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions e punished as provided in the Army Act. ns were then read to the Recruit in my presence.
bear true allegiance to F bound, honestly and faith ditions of my service. The Recruit above he would be liable to be The above question I have taken care to	His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty hrully serve His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in the United Kingdom, according to the concentration of the Certificate of Magistrate or Attesting Officer. named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions e punished as provided in the Army Act. nas were then read to the Recruit in my presence. that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly entered.
bear true allegiance to F bound, honestly and faith ditions of my service. The Recruit above he would be liable to be The above question I have taken care to as replied to, and the sa	His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty hrully serve His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in the United Kingdom, according to the concentration of the Certificate Of Magistrate Or Attesting Officer. named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions e punished as provided in the Army Act. nas were then read to the Recruit in my presence. that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly entered aid recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at the concentration of the concentration in the concentration of the concentr
bear true allegiance to F bound, honestly and faith ditions of my service. The Recruit above he would be liable to be The above question I have taken care to as replied to, and the sa	His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty highly serve His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in the United Kingdom, according to the con- CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER. named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions e punished as provided in the Army Act. ns were then read to the Recruit in my presence. that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly entered and recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at the confidence of Attesting Officer.
bear true allegiance to F bound, honestly and faith ditions of my service. The Recruit above he would be liable to be The above question I have taken care ti as replied to, and the sa on thisday o	His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty highly serve His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in the United Kingdom, according to the con- CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER. named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions e punished as provided in the Army Act. nas were then read to the Recruit in my presence. that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly entered aid recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at the control of the CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.
bear true allegiance to F bound, honestly and faith ditions of my service. The Recruit above he would be liable to be The above question I have taken care ti as replied to, and the sa on thisday o	His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty highly serve His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in the United Kingdom, according to the con- CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER. named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions e punished as provided in the Army Act. ns were then read to the Recruit in my presence. that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly entered and recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at the confidence of Attesting Officer.
bear true allegiance to F bound, honestly and faith ditions of my service. The Recruit above he would be liable to be The above question I have taken care ti as replied to, and the sa on thisday o	His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty highly serve His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in the United Kingdom, according to the con- CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER. named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions e punished as provided in the Army Act. ns were then read to the Recruit in my presence. that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly entered aid recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at the continuous of Attesting Officer. TCERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER. Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the rehave been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to the the continuous continu
bear true allegiance to F bound, honestly and faith ditions of my service. The Recruit above he would be liable to be The above question I have taken care ti as replied to, and the sa on thisday o	His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty highly serve His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in the United Kingdom, according to the con- CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER. named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions e punished as provided in the Army Act. In were then read to the Recruit in my presence. that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly entered aid recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at the confidence of Attesting Officer †CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER. Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the rehave been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to the time all authority, such will be attached to the original attestation. 191 Approving Officer

.....re-enlisted in the (Regiment)......on the (Date)

viz:-(Name)...

Name	-0-	. ,	0_		77				
pparent	a approx	sept,	ears /h	Chuent	som.	Height		t	feet incl
	V	(Girt	th when fu	illy expand	ed1	inel	ies	ع ^{ـــ} و	57%
hest Me	easurem	ent { Ran	ige of exp	nsion	Carolina	inches			meght 140
istinctiv	ve marl	ks	1. 1	4/	Marka S	***	l Laster	d	NE 427
1		75	wor	14 ain	13	win	The	<u> </u>	scar lef.
nen	ee	one	IFORMA	Main FION S	OPPLIED	BYNE	CRU	IJΤ	
lame an	d Addre		of kin						
		Marine .		yose	Relation	schal	ni	5	r.
Ų	team	d		Gafileula:					. *
	a) yerioù	nand way	Woman (c) Desc	n audress. (d)	l, and whether s Initials of Offi		v. (b) P try.	lace and	date of marriage.
	(4)	d	ann	100,0	* *	(c)			(d)
	- Y - X-			Particula	rs as to Ch	ildren		*	
- 1 - 1 - 1	Chris	stian Names	d ·	1			Date	and Pla	ce of Birth
Corps in	Ret. or	Promotion		EMENT (Service not al-	_		Signature of Officers cer
Corps in hich served	Rgt. or Depot	Promotion, Casual	STATI Reductions, ties, &c.	EMENT Army Rank	OF THE	Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	in Re- t allow- kon to- . C. Pay	Signature of Officers cer fying correctness of entries
nich served	Depot	Casual	Reductions, ties, &c.	Army Rank		Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the	Service serve no ed to rec	in Re- t allow-	fying correctness of
nich served	Depot	Casual	Reductions, ties, &c.	Army Rank		Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	in Re- t allow- kon to- . C. Pay	fying correctness of
ervice towa	Depot	Casual	Reductions, ties, &c.	Army Rank		Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	in Re- t allow- kon to- . C. Pay	fying correctness of
ervice towa	Depot	Casual	Reductions, ties, &c.	Army Rank		Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	in Re- t allow- kon to- . C. Pay	fying correctness of
ich served	Depot	Casual	Reductions, ties, &c.	Army Rank		Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	in Re- t allow- kon to- . C. Pay	fying correctness of
ich served	Depot	Casual	Reductions, ties, &c.	Army Rank		Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	in Re- t allow- kon to- . C. Pay	fying correctness of
ich served	Depot	Casual	Reductions, ties, &c.	Army Rank		Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	in Re- t allow- kon to- . C. Pay	fying correctness of
ich served	Depot	Casual	Reductions, ties, &c.	Army Rank		Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	in Re- t allow- kon to- . C. Pay	fying correctness of
ich served	Depot	Casual	Reductions, ties, &c.	Army Rank		Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	in Re- t allow- kon to- . C. Pay	fying correctness of
ich served	Depot	Casual	Reductions, ties, &c.	Army Rank		Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	in Re- t allow- kon to- . C. Pay	fying correctness of
ervice towa	Depot	Casual	Reductions, ties, &c.	Army Rank		Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	in Re- t allow- kon to- . C. Pay	fying correctness of
ich served	Depot	Casual	Reductions, ties, &c.	Army Rank		Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	in Re- t allow- kon to- C. Pay	fying correctness of
nich served	Depot	Casual	Reductions, ties, &c.	Army Rank		Service not al- lowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	in Re- t allow- kon to- . C. Pay	fying correctness of
ervice towa	Depot	Casual	Reductions, ties, &c.	Army Rank		Service not allowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension Years Days	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	in Re- t allow- kon to- C. Pay	fying correctness of
ervice tows	ards limite	Casuali	Reductions, ties, &c.	Army Rank		Service not allowed to reckon for fixing the rate of pension Years Days	Service serve no ed to rec wards G	in Re- t allow- kon to- C. Pay	fying correctness of

DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT

Information to be obtained from a Soldi it, is proposed to discharge or to	
W or W(T) in substitution for a ma	an fit for General Service
No. 637	Rank Pe Sa VICTORIA ST LONDON, S. W. JAN 5 1917
Name (surname first) Michelen Jose Regiment 1 Newfoundland	the AFECORD OFFICE
Regiment 1. Newfoundland	
State what special qualifications you hav	ve for employment in civil life.

Trepper for	about]	yearso	OPY SENT TO G
		1	Dated JAN 2 5 1917
÷		A	JAN 2 5 1917
		-	Datos

2. State the name and address of your last, or any other employer before enlistment, etc., the nature of employment and how long you were employed?

Traffer. I short tinge withert

3. What is the nature and locality of the employment you desire?

chercal

What is the name of your Approved Society?

5. Have you been employed whilst with the Colours? If so, in what capacity?

machine Gunne

Date 1/1/12

Signature J. michelin

When the soldier who is to be brought before a Medical Board is not a patient in Hospital, and in substitution cases, these instructions will be carried out by the man's C.O.

			* Longon
(9 38 41) W 1175 16.93	1—6589/1 75,000(6) 10/15 H 1 2—191 75,000 1/16		W. 3201/1 ny Form W. 3201. (In pads of 509/1)
ONLY FOR U	SE IN THE CASE OF	SOLDIERS RET	A CONTRACTOR
	TIONARY FORCE, OR F		
	In Isla.		ment).
	4	<u> </u>	of
No. 63	, Rank	Name Mi	cheliu :T.
			U
is discharged	from Hospital with		eed to bis home
(Address	58 Victori	ast.)
		97.	1
and there aw	ait further instruction	s as to his d	ischarge from the
Service.			
_		Officer	Commanding A A. W.C.
ace Trains	A Maria	orace Face	Commanding A. W. C. T. C. T. C. T. C. T. C. T. C.
· VVVVV	VANORATIO JA		General Hospital.
1.1		rondon	OBIH, Trospital.
te 5 11		3rd NDS	,

1 1

SEWFULNOT.

Descriptive Return of a Soldier discharged on account of Disability.

INSTRUCTIONS.—This form is to be completed in the case of every discharged soldier whose claim to pension, on account of
disability, is to be submitted for the consideration of the Commissioners of Chelses Hospital.
Statement A should be completed in the Hospital at which the man is attending at the time of his examination by a Medical Board.
and the soldier should be given a full opportunity of examining it, as, if awarded a pension, his subsequent identification depends on his
and the soldier should be given a full opportunity of examining it, as, if awarded a pension, his subsequent identification depends on his confirming this declaration. The "Rank," "Station," and "Date" should be in his own handwriting.
The Form will then he attached to the Proceedings of the man's Medical Roard to be completed by the Officer i/a Records when

The Form will then be attached to the Proceedings of the man's Medical Board, to be completed by the Officer 1/o Records when ectived by him, and will be forwarded by him, together with the remainder of the man's documents, to the Secretary, Royal (Royal Mospitales). And the Condon, S.W.

Name in full Michelin -	111 600 1		1-)		S2200 (40 U.S.) 12 U.S.)	
Regiment from which discharged	1º Werry	ourell	an	v	. /*/	X	
Regimental Number 637	U	- 0	N 11	11	Ha. il	1-9-1	1.1
Where born (Parish, Town and Cou	inty), and when	year	ud vi	mage,	Hamer	now one	e_{i}, ∞
Intended address mus	yeare To	· Gra		Village	Ham	illa	7/189
Height on discharge	Feet,	52 Inche	es	- 1	Let	ador	
Colour of Hair on discharge	k brown		Colou	r of Eyes	Brown	ر	
Descriptive marks Still L. Www	u.		Comp	lexion wT	rathen	dark	
Figure on discharge " hed	iceys .		100	MA	NY	'	
Christian name of Father	eph		1	10.0	To have	-i	
Christian name of Mother	ery.		1//	A	PONI	1,	
Wife's Maiden name in full		1919	VISI	ar	110.801	7	4.00
Date and Place of Marriage	•	1		ated JAN	2-5 1917		1
Christian names of Children					016	2 000	. 0
Nature and locality of civil employs	ment desired M	neer	tan	v Tp	robably	, can	eas
Name of the state						t Branch and	
I declare that I am the soldier refer	red to above, and	that all t	he part	iculars con	tained in th	ne above S	tatemen
I declare that I am the soldier refer are, to the best of my knowledge, correct	red to above, and it.	that all t	he part	iculars con	itained in the	ne above S	tatemen
I declare that I am the soldier referance, to the best of my knowledge, correct (Soldier's Signature in full)	red to above, and t.		` _	iculars con	eph		
are, to the best of my knowledge, correct (Soldier's Signature in full)	red to above, and t.	'(Ran	k) T	ciculars con	eph	ie above S	
are, to the best of my knowledge, correct (Soldier's Signature in full) Station	it.	'(Rani Date	(c) (1)	1/17: (J. M	ich	lin
are, to the best of my knowledge, correct (Soldier's Signature in full)	ldier signed the f	(Ran) Date	(c) (1)	1/17: (presence a	nd that t	line
are, to the best of my knowledge, correct (Soldier's Signature in full) Station Translature the above-named so	ldier signed the f	(Ran) Date	(c) (1)	1/17: (presence a	and that the	line above
are, to the best of my knowledge, correct (Soldier's Signature in full) Station I certify that the above-named so description and details are, to the best of the state of t	ldier signed the f	(Ran) Date	k) declara	Lion in my	presence a	and that the	line
are, to the best of my knowledge, correct (Soldier's Signature in full) Station Translature the above-named so	ldier signed the fof my knowledge,	(Rani Date oregoing correct.	k) declara	tion in my	presence a	med that the Medical Constitution	line above Officer is
are, to the best of my knowledge, correct (Soldier's Signature in full) Station I certify that the above-named so description and details are, to the best of Station Station	ldier signed the f	(Ran) Date	k) declara	tion in my	presence a	med that the Medical Constitution	line above
are, to the best of my knowledge, correct (Soldier's Signature in full) Station I certify that the above-named so description and details are, to the best of the state of t	ldier signed the fof my knowledge,	(Rani Date oregoing correct.	k) declara	tion in my	presence a	med that the Medical Constitution	he above
are, to the best of my knowledge, correct (Soldier's Signature in full) Station I certify that the above-named so description and details are, to the best of Station Station	ldier signed the fof my knowledge,	(Rani Date oregoing correct.	k) declara	tion in my	presence a	med that the Medical Constitution	he abov
are, to the best of my knowledge, correct (Soldier's Signature in full) Station I certify that the above-named so description and details are, to the best of Station Station	ldier signed the fof my knowledge,	(Rani Date oregoing correct.	k) declara	tion in my All Service A	presence a	med that the Medical Constitution	he abov
are, to the best of my knowledge, correct (Soldier's Signature in full) Station I certify that the above-named so description and details are, to the best of the state of Station Period of Service and in what Corps'	ldier signed the fof my knowledge,	(Rani Date oregoing correct.	k) declara	tion in my All Service A	presence a	med that the Medical Constitution	he abov
are, to the best of my knowledge, correct (Soldier's Signature in full) Station I certify that the above-named so description and details are, to the best of Station Station	ldier signed the fof my knowledge,	(Rani Date oregoing correct.	k) declara	tion in my All Service A	presence a	med that the Medical Constitution	he abov
are, to the best of my knowledge, correct (Soldier's Signature in full) Station I certify that the above-named so description and details are, to the best of the state of Station Period of Service and in what Corps'	ldier signed the fof my knowledge,	(Rani Date oregoing correct.	k) declara	tion in my All Service A	presence a	med that the Medical Constitution	he abov
are, to the best of my knowledge, correct (Soldier's Signature in full) Station I certify that the above-named so description and details are, to the best of the station Period of Service and in what Corps' Disallowed	ldier signed the f of my knowledge, Regiment	(Rani Date orrect.	declara Date Days	Lition in my Lan Service A India S. Africa	presence a broad with State	med that the Medical Constitution	he above
are, to the best of my knowledge, correct (Soldier's Signature in full) Station I certify that the above-named so description and details are, to the best of the state of Service and in what Corps' Disallowed	idier signed the formy knowledge,	(Rani Date orrect.	declara Date Days	Lion in my All Service A India S. Africa	presence a broad with State	med that the Medical Constitution	line above Officer is

Rank on Discharge
Character (as on Certificate of discharge
Where born, and on what date
Date and Place of first Enlistment
Trade on Enlistment
Cause of Discharge
Number of G.C. Badges
Wounds, and Actions in which received

Medals

Other distinguishing marks

I certify that	the above details o	f service and other	r particulars are.	to the best of m	y knowledge, correct.
tation	Mark was a series of the serie				Officer in Cho

Station Officer in Charge
Pale Records.

Date of award By whom awarded Regularity Colors of aceter discounting with trial language of the colors of the col
PAY & RECO
32
or o
B. 1222

Surname

To be used active for Special Reserve Recruits, and for Special Reserve Recruits and for Special Re

MEDICAL HISTORY

Christian Name

58 VICTORIA ST. LONDON, S.W. JAN 5 1917.

Table 1.—GENERAL TABLE.

Birthplace:—Parish	SPECIAL RESERVE.	REGULAR ARMY.
Examined	on 10 th day of the 1911	on day of 191
	at It John's	at
Declared Age	69 years days	COPY STORE TO ON days
Trade or Occupation	Student	OC. Sign
Height	5 feet H/Zinches	feet John inches
Weight	/3 6 lbs.	
Chest Measure- ment Range of expansion	3,3 inches	
Physical Development		Right Left.
Vaccination Marks Arm	Right Left	Right Left.
When Vaccinated		
Vision }	R.EV==	R.EV==
	12.E.—V==	I.PV-
	(a)	(a)
(a) Marks indicating congenital peculi- arities or previous disease		
	(<i>b</i>)	(b)
(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to Cause Rejection		
. Approved by (Signature)	Chuny Macpherson Capt.	
(Rank)	Medical Office	Medical Officer.
	at SAAP 'S	at
Enlisted	on 14th day of Dec 191,	on day of 191
	Corps. Regtl. No.	Corps. Regtl. No.
Joined on Enlistment	1st Nfin Kigt: 637	
Transferred to		
Became non-effective by		
	on day of 191	on day of 191
. (Signature)		
(Rank)	Marine SMITS PERO, LIGHT STORY	F
(Rank)	F	[P.T.O.

Table II.—Only for admissions to hospital or to the sick list in the case of Warrant Officers treated in quarters

	for the same		Table II.—Only for admissions to	hospit	al or to the sick list in the case of Warrant Officers treated in quarters	
Name of Hospital.	Admitted to Hospital	Discharged from Hospital	Disease	Numbe Days in Hospita	Remarks bearing on the cause, nature or treatment of the case likely to be of interest or of future use. In cases of syphilis, admissions and re-admissions to hospital will be shown. The subsequent progress, including particulars of treatment out of hospital, transfers, &c., will be given in the special syphilic case sheet.	
	Day Month Year	Day Month Yes		Hospita	of treatment out of hospital, transfers, &c., will be given in the special syphilis case sheet.	Signature of Medical Officer
3rd London Ganer WANDSWORT	at Hospita l, 4, S.W.		M.S. X. X. Macillary artig. X. M. I median nebre.		Board held - su werleaf Disability - 4. Str. X. I. axilly artery. XII. I mengan news.	
					Borbathy to some months before the hand is of any use. barrie & S. W/on active Lennie bappaing for Earning a hickory lipsened by three quarters	
3rd London Gener WANDSWORT	el Hospital, H, S.W.		G.S. H. XI. L'Knu		Brand held - see werter Disability - 9.80 x1. X! Knee, movements are limited. Heavin only 60.	ord London General Hospital, WANDSWORTH, S.W.
					Total - I Sw on active Senrie Volal - Inability to care a hoclihood as present.	H Jagon Capt RAMAGE
	4					3rd London General Hamital, WANDSWORTH, S.W.

Table III.—Boards: Courts of Inquiry, Vaccination, Inoculations, &c.: Examinations for Field or Foreign Service, Extension, Re-engagement, or Prolongation of Service; Issue of Surgical Appliances; Particulars of Dental Treatment, &c.

Date	Brief Details, and Signature
	J. V
27.4.15	Vac. Fit for foreign service
	Board held - 4/1/17
	Board held - 4/1/17 Found - Permanently unfit Board - approved 4/1/17
	H. Lagan Capt Mangel
	3rd London General Uses all, WANDSWORTH; 2.V.

TABLE IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

Station or Troopship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation.	Station or Troopship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation
32 Johns note	d Dec. 14 " 16	20 MAR 1915			4
34 Johns Hyl Sar Stephans S. "Orduna Simburgh Cartle	20 MAR 191	22 MAR 19	5		
S. "Orduna	"22 MAR 191	5 30 man 15			
imburgh Castle	30 mars				
		•	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet.

Army Form B. 121.

Number of Sheet

			B. 1:		newfo	oundlan	d	Signature of O. C. Company	W. March.
	ental Number	and Name	SAV.	Enlistment	Trade	Good Conduct Badges, Service P.		ioncy Pay	Carper
102 m	Niche	lin	2	Age on 19 years - months	Student-	- C1	MI	10/19	,
Joined	Date	0	7	Place and Date 2 - 20 free	Religion		10.0	THE STATE OF THE S	
Joined	Date			Cwith Colours weeks	Place of Birth	Med	14/	Call	. ,).
Joined	Date			Period of with Reserve years		· /stall	Thuranai	No 00///	' -
Place	Date of Offence	Rank	Cases of Drunk- enness,	OFFENCE	- Names of Witnesses	Punishment awarded	Date of average of order dispensing with trial	2.5 By whom awarded	REMARKS
		Pla.							
		9 3							
							1.00		
		. 754					10000		
								1	Army
	San Pall								Form
		. "							
								***************************************	191
	100								
B. B. Carlo				To be carried over					
		;				1			
								8.0	-
WINDS OF STREET	Market Control	a and a second	N/2000000	Action in the second se	STATE OF THE PARTY	the second control of the second seco	distribution.	Contract to the second	

Remitted
(8280). W.11751/0.6500. 1,800 Bis. 11/15. O.P., Lot. 4-11-17. Army Form W. 3202.
ONLY FOR USE IN THE CASE OF SOLDIERS RETURNED FROM AN
EXPEDITIONARY FORCE, OR FROM GARRISONS ABROAD.
121 Hold Regiment.
Throopen Community O.D. Meds ayr
The Officer in Charge of Records 58 Victoria Street 8.1
The Regimental Paymaster 58 Victoria Street S.W.
With reference to No. 637 To The With reference to No. 637 To The With the above Regiment, who appeared before a Medical Board and was approved by the D.D.M.S., Command, on the 4-/- v. or discharge from the Service as permanently unfit, please note that this man has seen sent to this final on warrant with orders to await instructions as to his final
discharge; he has been given £1 (one pound) advance and a suit of plain clothes.
He proceeded to 58 Victoring Street 3 W.
Monate Jagan Capl RA.MC(T) Honate Jagan Capl RA.MC(T) Hegistrer, R.A.M.C.1. Strd London Communication
Honaca Jagan Capt RAMELE Officer Commanding
Registrar, R.A.M.C.T.
Srd London General Hospital, Hospital.

In case of Territorial Force "Officer Commanding the Administrative Centre."
 Four copies to be made, and one copy sent to each Officer mentioned above, and one copy filed in the Office.

Date 5-1-14

Notification by President of Medical Board of Approval of a Soldier's Discharge under Paragraph 392 (xvi.) King's Regulations.

(To be completed and dispatched on the day on which the the the state of the state
o the Officer i/c Records 58 Victima Sym
The Soldier named below has appeared before an Army Medical Board at this station,
nd his discharge from the Service as "no longer physically fit for War Service" has nis day been approved. (The discharge will be confirmed for a date and ays after the
te on this notification—see A.C.I. 1623 of 1916.)
oldier's surname Michelin , Christian names Joseph
egt. No. and Rank 637 The Regt. or Corps 1st Newfoundland
is address on discharge will be Grand Village Hamilton Inlet
2 Labrador -
is information in for the rate of the states that 200 allowance is stated a ray
being issued in respect of him. "Insert "separation," "dependants," "family," or "no," as the case may be. The space must not be left blank.
Army Form D. 400A, and Army Form B. 179 for the above-named Soldier are forwarded herewith.

3rd London General Hospital, Station ANDSWORTH, S.W.

60. Elvynter May Ramet

President of Board
(Approving Officer).

A set of three forms will be made out for each soldier whose discharge is approved, and will be dispatched to the officers severally indicated.

Attention is drawn to the fact that Forms A, B and C of each set are not in identical terms.

**

This space to be less blank for the Chelses Number.

A an	ents named on page 4 should be enclosed.)
o. 43/1 Army Rank_	Trivale.
ame // Cheliu (The name must agree strictly with that on enlistment, ;	hase phase changed subsequently by authority.)
orps / New formaland lattation, Battery, Company, Depôt, &c. If attached to the Regular Establishment of the Special Reserve Staff of the Army, it al	or Permanent Shift of the terrorising Force, by ar to Ceneral bounds to see the seed of th
Date of discharge	Jagoranaum NO. 101
Place of discharge	Dated JAN 2 5 1917
. Description at the	time of discharge.
Age years months Height of feet of 22 inches Chest measure. Girth when fully expanded ins. ment trange of expansion ins. Complexion Again Jank Eyes Order Jank Hair Jank Brown Trade July gut Intended place of Indust Village to residence tally a precicion of the process of the confirment of the process of the confirment of the process o	P. It was
(The cause of discharge must be worded as prescribed discharge errificate. If discharged by superior authority, the	in the King's Regulations and be identical with that on the e No. and date of the letter to be quoted.)
3. Military character :	SALES CONTROL OF THE SALES OF T
4. Character awarded in accordance with King's I	Regulations :

Wt. W. 13141/283 430,000 3/15 M.&C. Ld.

Army Form B. 2088 has been issued to*

B. 26

*Strike out if not applicable.

Injinal

Medical Report on an Invalid.

S& VICTORIA ST.
LONDON, S.W.

JAN 5 1917

Station WANDSWORTH, S.W.

1. Unit M Rewfoundland	5. Age last birthday 20.
2. Regimental No. 637.	6. Enlisted on 14 th See: 1914 6. Enlisted at SK John's Renformeller
3. Rank Ptc.	(at S. Joseph)
4. Name micheling.	7. Former Trade Student as bollege or Occupation

8. Disability.

8. S. W X I. L' Knee | Shirt No. 1 | Statement of Case. | Dated | Date

Note.—The answers to the following questions are to be fitled in by the Officer in medical charge of the case. In answering them he will corefully discriminate between the man's unsupported statements and evidence recorded in his military and medical documents. He will also carefully distinguish cases entirely due to venercal disease.

9. Date of origin of disability. 12 Oct 1916.

10. Place of origin of disability. France. — Flers

11. Gire concisely the essential facts of the history of the disability, noting entries on the Medical History Sheet bearing on the need to the word of the disability. Sheet bearing on the case.

Just France Knee was aspected and expected with the History of the word of the history of the word of the history of the word of the history of the history

12. (a) Give your opinion as to the causation achive Service.

(b) If you consider it to have been caused by active service, climate, or ordinary military service, explain the specific conditions to which you attribute it (See notes on page 3).

	What is his present condition? Kneek not swotlen; moreon weight should be given in all cases saken it is taken to take the grogress of the disability.
	Herring ong 60°.
	natural contract to the second
٤.	If the disability is an injury, was it caused
	(a) In action? 749
	(2) NOT THE RESERVE OF STREET
	(b) On field service?
	(c) On duty?
	(d) Off duty?
	Was a Court of Inquiry held on the injury?
	If so—(a) When?
	(b) Where?
	(c) Opinion?
	Bullet removed 16/11/16.
5.	(c) Opinion? Was an operation performed? It so, Bullet removed '15/11/16. Was an operation performed? It so, Adheours buller 15/11/16.
	7.7
7.	If not, was an operation advised and declined?
5.	In case of loss or decay of teath. Is the loss of teeth the result of wounds, injury or disease, directly attributable
	injury or disease, directly attributable to active service?
	Do you recommend
).	
).	(a) Discharge as permanently unfit, yes
9 .	
·	(a) Discharge as permanently unfit, yes
9 .	(a) Discharge as permanently unfit, yes

Station WANDSWORTH, S.W.

Date 3 Jan 191)

*Low of teeth on, or immediately after, solve service, should be attributed thereto, delamidge, and Landson Grant Magnital.

† Delete this word if no exceptions are to be made.

Opinion of the Medical Board.

Norzs.—(1) Clear and decisive answers to the following questions are to be carefully filled in by the Board, as, in the event of the man being invalided, it is essential that the Commissioners of Cheles Hospital should-be in possession of the most reliable information to enable them to decide upon the man's claim to pension.

(ii.) Expressions such as "may," "might," "probably," &c., should be avoided.

(iii) The rates of pension vary directly according to whether the disability is attributed to (a) active service, (b) climate, or (c) ordinary military service. It is therefore essential when assigning the cause of the disability to differentiate between them (see Articles 1162 and 1165 Pay Warrant, 1213).

(iv.) In answering question 20 the Board should be careful to discriminate between disease resulting from military conditions and disease to which the soldier would have been equally liable in civil life.

(v.) A disability is to be regarded as due to climate when it is caused by military service abroad in climates where there is a special liability to contract the disease.

(a) State whether the disability is the result of (i.) active service, (ii.) climate, or (iii.) ordinary military service.

(b) If due to one of these causes, to what specific conditions do the Board attribute it?

actin Service

gslo.

Total at present

21. Has the disability been ag	gravated by
--------------------------------	-------------

(a) Intemperance?

(b) Misconduct?

20

(c) Ary of the conditions mentioned in Question 20, and if so which?

22. Is the disability permanent?

23. If not permanent, what is its probable minimum duration?

To be stated in months.

24. To what extent is his capacity for earning a full livelihood in the general labour market lessened at present?

In defining the extent of his inability to earn a livelihood, estimate it at \(\frac{1}{4}, \frac{1}{4}, \fra

24a. Is the man suffering from a disability which would obviously, as far as you can judge, cause him to be rejected by an Approved Society under the National Insurance Act?

25. If an operation was advised and declined, was the refusal unreasonable?

Vid 16

26. Do the Board recommend

(a) Discharge as permanently unfit,

(b) Change to England?

Signatures :-

3rd London General Hospital, StaWod NDSWORTH, S.W.

Will guter Maj. RAMPreshent.

4/Miland. Cof Milland.

Members.

3rd Approx General Hospital, StatioWANDSWORTH, S.W.

Date 4 1 1

W. My utes My Ramer

	1.70	n (On	leaving Corp	os or Station w	here inval	lided.)		
Transfer	Date				Conveya	nce		
or	Station			Name	Vessel_	•		
Embark-	Date			of	Office	r in)		
ation (Port			<u> </u>	medical	charge)		
	1	Brief remarks	on case during	transit, and state or	transfer for	final disposal.		
				e de la companya de La companya de la co				
			1					
Re-transfer	Da							
ne-mansier	rred (s	pital or }				Officer in me	edical char	ge.
		(At Sta	tion or Hos	pital where find	illy dispos	sed of.)		
Station and	1)					_		
Station and Hospital					1			
Arrived fro	om			Da	te			
If admitted	lf u	nder ment				How finally	Date o	f
Date	From	То		Disease		disposed of	Discharge	
			100					100
	1	Seat Seat						
Detailed st	tatement	as to c	ondition on	discharge an	d whether	r discharged	as an inv	alid,
to corps, to	o station whet	her the ar	epot. In c iswers to qu	ases of dischargestions 22, 23 a	nd 24 are	e concurred i	nould be s	tated
· .								
	•				7.			
			7					
Date of fina Board, or								
				•	Admi	nistrative Me	dical Office	er.
			•					
•	₽	e.H	, H	Name Disab	R R	C SF		
Form B. 17	original	disposal ow final lisposed	spita ransi mal	me sabili	degimental	Station Corps/	ME	
10 4		sal ad of	al or Sta fierred to disposal	40	藍	3	DIC 1	
W. 8530/2774.	Report charge d	٠. بـ.		423	· / ×	8		1
ZT,	8 =		or in the second	1 7 8. 8	35	3	E E	y Fo
. 8	invaria	-1		3 56	'V	3,	EDICAL REPORT	rmy Form B. 179
ř	of I			, ,	\	}	D. RT	В.
9/15.	to acc			3,	•	\$	0	179
500x. 9/15. C.P., Ltd.	oonmp	14		12	\	1	2	
, Ltd.	by ti			7		1	M	

WESTERN UNION

No.

ANGLO-AMERICAN

WESTERNUNION DIRECT UNITED STATES

THIS FORM WILL BE ACCEPTED AT ALL POST OFFICE TELEGRAPH STATIONS.

6/1/17

MISTAKES PLEASE WRITE DISTINCTLY.

EFA BANK MONTREAL ST. JOHN'S.

(NEWFOUNDLAND)

CABLE SIX POUNDS NO. 637 MICHELIN FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGT CARE BANK MONTREAL LONDON.

J. MICHELIN.

NOT TO BE TELEGRAPHED. Having read the conditions printed on the back hereof, I request that the above telegram be forwarded by the Western Union Telegraph-Cable System, subject to the said conditions to which I agree.

LINES OF THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH-CABLE SYSTEM.

Regtl. No.	637
Rank P	4 0
Name Krue	helen
Regiment / Cl	MCAV
Date from 5	// 191
to 15	
To proceed to	
4	
N. Ile o	Hospite
Station . Lo	ndon
THE STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	5 K/16
- J	
Address whilst on fo	urlough to which an
1000	ar de sont.
A GLEVA TABLE	
	The Control of the Co

OUNDLAND CONTINGENT (Substituting A.F. 91395) N.F/P/Ka Embarked per S.S. Musiauabil STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT OF No. 637 Pt. Michelin (Dates inclusive) Company. From 17/2/17 Classification (See procedure) DR. Draft No. Book d Date Book Particulars Rato Dvs Particulars Rate Dys 3 Date 1-00 21:00 Forfeited Pay Pav .75 21 15 75 Field Allowances -10 Allotments 210 Other Allowances 10 4/5 Total 9 84.86 2/3 Total Stoppages 23 10 6a Ration Mowance 13 Fines Clothing & Necessaries 14 Arms & Accoutrements Larrack Damages 13 Lospital Stoppages 17 Miscellaneous Stoppages 17a Casual Payments 19 1st Payment 21 2nd 3rd Final 24 Balance Debit Last Period Due by Paymaster Balance Due to Paymaster

Placeeourse, aye 1917 CERTIFIED

12/12/18

LAST CERTIFICATE

N.F.P./94.

To be rendered for all ranks on discharge, t	ransfers to other Unite, o	or on return to Newfoundland in accordance
with C.L./19, 28/5/17.	weld Forestmy	orns sent.
637 Regtl No Sergeant Michel Name J	Nfld.Forestry	orps sent who was

19 19 18 on Cause Newfoundland

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT PARTICULARS PARTICULARS Balance Cr. from Balance Dr. from Payl. 65 days @ 1.20 6 00 days @ Allotment 00 17 2 Cash Payments: Field Allce days @ \$ 15 Other Allces days @ \$ Other Debits: Other Credits: hope 222/32 7.2.19 3 15 Total Debits Total Credits 14 Balance due by Paymaster Balance due km to Paymaster 6 15 8

I have carefully examined this Statement of Account and find it to be a correct extract from the Pay Book of

(Place) (Date O.C. Company. Made up and checked in accordance with information received in the Pay & Record Office and is therefore subject to amendment if and as may be found necessary.

Pay & Record Office, London, S.W. 1.

Chief Paymaster & O. i/c Records.

No. bobs	NEWFOUNDLA	ND CONTINGENT	CONTINGE	N.F.P./55.
Postat Draft A 02 7929		58, VIGTO	ORIA ST.,	
to Min Co		Pay & Req	ord Office, ictoria Stree	t,
New form	manding: dland Foresty Corp.	a str	ondon, 8.w. 1	-
		<u>*</u>	april 18	1918
	Bunkeld			
Herewith Posts	Geaff 8/8 i favour	637 64 181	ill a de	en to al
balone due from	Headswarte Denies	ended 11 the - Release	MESIG	01
			erni i fis n	0:41
	dge receipt here	on. An	7.	
(Sig.) f. Me	chelin Con	, MACK	Mari	of has
(Date) 20. 4	4.18	Chief Paymaste		
Vil.	. ^			
+mi	637 Mich	ilon		

The same

Ю

From Chief Paymaster & O. i/o Records. Newfoundland Contingent. 58. Victoria Street.

London, S.W. 1.

4th May

Subject: 637, Cpl. J. Wichelin att. Newfoundland For. Cor.

With reference to the Katrowing telegram (4006) from the Hon. minister of militia, received 3/ 5/18

Pay to 637 Michelin, £8:0:0

Draft £8:0:0 is enclosed for payment to this Soldier. Kindly obtain his receipt

hereon.

Tude sur feit hier Paymaster & O. i/c Records.

Officer Commanding.

Newfoundland Forestry Corps,

Dunkeld.

Receipt hereunder.

Officer Conag Jousty Co 1st Newfoundlan

neceived the sum of Gight ound on account of

cable remittance from Newfoundland.

DUPLICATE



DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

MEMORANDUM OF STOPPAGES/

Credits

ON ACCOUNT OF

Balancmedue account.

REG.	RANK AND NAME		PARTICULARS AND AUTHORITY	AMOUNT			
No.				å cts.		\$ cts.	
637	Cpl	Michelin, J	Cr.Bal.due a/c period ending				
		**************************************	11/4/17			2	00
;			•				
							1
		None.					
		Adjustment Las	been made a This Soldier accom-	t as bu			
		Postof Deg	been made a this Soldier accomes to No 9 027929. Sort to Office Finely Cofe, Dentald	Comman	linis	-	
		Newfordland	Finally Conf. Dembald.				
				-			
						\$2	00

Department of Militia, St. John's, Newfoundland.

Deputy Paymaster.

Certified that the above sto			
Dated at London,	M	EWFOUNDLAND	CONTINGENT.
1.8 APR 1918 191;		On a -o Paymaster and	offices ilc Records





DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

ADDRESS REPLY TO DEPARTM'T OF MILITIA AND QUOTE NO.

ST. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND.

May 14th 1920.

Dear Sir:-

In furtherance to my letter of Feb. 16th 1920 re 1914-15 STAR which was forwarded you by Registered Post in December 1919, no acknowledgement has been received by this Office for same.

Kindly give this matter your earliest attention, and in case the STAR has not been received please notify this office and we will endeavour to have it traced.

Yours sincerely,

1.6. Janes 2/Li eut.

637, Ex. Pte. J. Mitchelin,

Hamilton Inlet,

Labradom.

19997

CR. 637

RECEIPT FOR ISSUE OF RIBANDOF 1914-15 STAR.

I certify that I have received an issue of 3 inches of Riband of 1914-15 Star.

Name for Michelin

Date 33/3/14 Place Mus

Please sign, and return to Dept. of Militia.

r

St. John's, March 15th 1919.

Riband of 1914-15 Star,

Please complete the following claim and return it to this Department. If possible, call at Room No. 3 for your issue.

Licut. Colonel.
Chief Staff Officer.

CLAIM FOR ISSUE OF RIBAND of 1914-15 STAR.

Department of Militia, St. John's.

I hereby make claim for issue of Riband of 1914-15 Star.

I cortify that I am entitled to this issue,
having served on* Gallfooli Theodor Empt
from 19 sept 1915 to 3 Dec 1915.
(Date) M. 33.(NO). 93.7. (Renk) Left. (Time) J. Michelin
(Place) General Rospital

*Fill in theatre of War where you served in Gallipoli, Madros, Lomnos, or Western Byyrtian Frontier.

D

Extract of Da ily Orders Part II Royal Newfoundland Regiment Depot St. John's dated March 3rd/19.

Discharge on Demobilization Confirmed by Officer i/c Records on 20/2/19.

#637 Sgt. Jos. Mitchelin.

Extract from DailybOrders Part 11 Unit the Royal Nfld. Regt. St. John's, Feb.20th,1919.

Discharge on Demobilization APPROVED by O.C. Discharge Depot on 6-2-19.

637 Sgt. Jos. Michelin,



THE ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

HEADQUARTERS

St. John's, Newfoundland,

Feb. 5th, 1919

191

From Officer Comanding, Discharge Depot

To Rocks of Pension Commissioners, Militia Bldngg

637 Sgt. Jos. Michelin

ng Medical Board

Above noted man was before the Standing Medical Board on 28-1-19 and was recommended for discharge as permanently unfit and admission to General Hospital.

His discharge on demobilization has been approved by the Officer Commanding, effective from 6-2-19 and I am sending him herewith for your attention and necessary action please.

Copy of his Medical Board will be forwarded you in due

Captain

Stale f face

Asst. Adjt. Discharge Depot

Comy to Bd. of Pension Commissioners

The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

,	CIVILIAN RE-ESTABLISHMENT ON	DEMOBILIZATION .	
No 63	7Rank Desaff	tought michlin	
Former Occu	upation . Cumulanor Address . 5. 4	orten Killistrict St.	11
Class		Disability Rating	7
O.C. Dischar	ge Depot.	·	
	Above noted man states he has no employment	개기 마시네이트 제공기 (1915년 1일 1일 1일 2일 1일	
	is to obtain a position a bourse of The	rong Engineen His case	has therefore
	been referred this day to the Vocational Officer	for action, and his discharge is the	erefore held in
	abeyance. Gus Harly	Aug 11	. 0
Date	3 /19 MANGET OF	ensoure	Capt
To be foward	led Orderly Room in Duplicate.	Demobilization Officer	·
	C FFB 5 1919		
		사용하다 하나 보는 이번 경험을 받았다고 하고 있는데 이번 등을 수 있었다.	

C.R.

Extract of Daily Orders Part II, dated Jan. 13th 1919.

Daty

637 Egt. J. Michelin.

Returned from leave and reported to Depot for duty 9-1-19

Attract from Fominal Roll of repatriation draft No. 79 of the Bewfoundland Derestry Corps per S.S.CORSICAN, which embarked at Tilbury Docks 12/18/18.

#637 Sergt. J. Michelin.

Artract from FORESTRY ORDERS by Major M. S. SULLIVAN officer Commanding Newfoundland Porestry Companies dated 9/12/13.

The undermentionedh having preceded to Winchetsre is struck of the strength and from 10/12/18:-:-:-:/_

637 Sgt. J. Mitchelin.

Axtract of Casualties received from Pay & Record Office. London, dated January 22,1918.

The undermentioned ex-expeditionary Force man returned to Great Britain with the draft shich arrived 51/12/17 (Fo. 17 from Bfld.)

ATTACHED TO FORESTRY CORPS.

#637 Cpl. Michaelin V

Discharged in New oundland as medically unfit 11/4/17.

Auth: - Records Branch Pay & Record Office ..

C.R. 637

Extract from Daily Orders part LL. Unit St. John s dated 12-12-17.

Fores try

637 Pte. J. Michelin.

Tp be Corporal from 10-22-17.

C.R. 637

(Posestry)

Extract from Daily Orders part II, Depot St.John's dated 12-12-17.

Attested for Service with the Forestry Coys and retaining Regt. Numbers from 10-12-17.

63 Pte. J. Michelin.

Agtract from Draft Forfoundland Forestry Co., enbarked S.S.Florizel Domomber 11 h 1917. "A ℓ ."

#637 Cpl. J. Michelin.

Porestry

Extract from Daily Orders part II, Unit St. John's dared 12-12-17.

The u/n embarked for fiverseas on the S.S.FLORIZEL on Dec. 11th. 1917.

#637 Cpl. J. Michelin.

C.R. 637

Extract from list of men of the Royal Newfoundland discharged on various dates.

637 Pte. J. Michelin

Discharged Dec.8th 1917, Medically unfit

Extarct from Roll Officers N.C.O's and New DISCHARGED from The Royal Mfld.Regt.

Regtl. No. Rank Hene Date Reason.
637 Pre. Michelin J. Dec. 8/17 Med. Unfit.

CR.

Extract from Daily Orders Part 1, Unit The Royal Mfld. Regt., St. John's, Dic. 3rd, 1917.

637 Pte. J. Michelin.

Reported back from Recruiting on Dec. 3rd.

December 10th. 1917.

From C.C. Companies. Depot.

To Paymaster and Cifficer i/c Records. Dept. of lilitie.

Sir.

He 637 Pte. J. Mitchelin.

The above mentioned men has been aquered up to and including November 30th, 1917. He has an alletment current of eighty cents (80cts.) per day. Entruct from Daily Orders Part Il Unit The Reyal Hild. Regt., St. John's, Oct. 16th, 1917.

The Soliening man proceeded on Special Duty Michigans on Oct. 16th, 1917.

Extract from list of men discharged from the Royal Newfoundland Regiment on various dates.

637 Joseph Michelin discharged April 11th 1917 Medically unfit

C.R. 637

Extract from Dolly Orders Part 11 Unit The Royal Mild. Regt., St. John's, March, 87th, 1917.

637 Pte. J. Michelon.

Attached to the Sprength from Mar. Soth-LY.

TRANSLATION OF CODE MESSAGE SENT TO SYNOPTICAL, LONDON, ON THE 5TH MARCH, 1917.

Telegraph whereabouts of 1815 Healey
738 Davis What is address of What is
nature of illness of 1804 Cummins Report
by telegraph present condition of 2200
Evey What is address of Report by telegraph present condition of 657 Michelin.

8th March, 1917.

Dear Sir.

On the 5th instant I cabled the Newfoundland Pay and Record Office. London, for information concerning No. 637, Private Joseph Mechelin, and am to-day in receipt of a reply, which states that he is at present at the Depot, awaiting repatriation.

Yours faithfully,

Colonial Secretary.

Mr. J. O. Williams, 21 Circular Road.

63) Muddur

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

Extract of Casualty List received from P. &. R.O. Nov 16th 1916.

637, Pte J. Michelin.

1 Battm D. Co. GSW. Left Thigh To Eng ex St. John Amb Brig Hos. 8th Nov 1916

Counter No.

POSTAL TELEGRAPHS. FOUNDLAND



Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (a.u.d the N. P. T. t. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked has part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

request that the following Telegram	be for	varded according	g to the foregoing	Conditions, b	y which	I agree to	abide
request that the following Tologram	198	mue		1			
Signature of Sender	L. A.		Address	1			

Check Line Red Sent Number.

Dated

11 November 1916-

To

Mr.Joseph Michelin,

Hamilton Inlet.

Redard Office London today reports No.637 Michelin admitted Wandsworth Hospital Gun shot wound left knee.

> J.R.BENNETT COLONI AL SECRETARY.

Extract of Gasualty List received from P.A.R.O. November 11th. 1916.

637, Pte J. Michelin.

At 3rd London General Hospital Wendsworth 8/11/16. G.S.W. L. Knee. Office, London, dated October 30,1916,

#637 Pte. J. Micholin.

Wounded 12/10/16 and reported by 0.C.Rn. 14/10/16.

COPY OF TELEGRAM.

Dated
24th October, 1916.

Thr. Joseph Michelin,
Hamilton Inlet, Labrador.

Regret to inform you that the Record Office,

No. 637 Private Joseph Michelin

London, officially reports

at St. John Hospital Etaples October fourteenth Gunahot

Wound Left Thigh Severe.

Upon receipt of further information I shall immedi-

ately wire you and trust that the next report will be of his convalescence.

J. R. BENNETT.

Colonial Secretary.

Extract of Casualties received from Pay & Record Office, London, dated October 24,1916. The following Casualty in the 1st.Nfld, Regt. with the British Expeditionary Force is reported under various date:

#637 Pte. J. Michelin.

Wounded.

Extract from Casualties received from P.&.R.Office, London, Oct. 24th, 1916.

St. John Ambulance Brigade Hospital, Etaples.

Gunshot wound: left thigh severe.

637 Michelin.

Extremt of Cacualtes received from Jay & Record Villes.

#637 Pte. J. Michelin.

Gunchot wound Left Thigh severe.

Admitted ft. John Ambulance Brigade Hospital, Staples,
Cotober 14, 1916.

June 30, 1916.

Dear Sir,

I beg to acknowledge your letter of the 21st regarding your son and I shall be glad to give you any further news that we may receive of him.

Yours truly.

Colonial Secretary.

Mr. Joseph Michelin, Travershine, Grand River.

Travelhing. may 2.1916. Pay his Bill . For I had a lear, J. A. Birmett.

Sacceved your welcom
letter of fel 18.146. and was do glad lette, from the Collage & beford that Saying that he did not have amough to Pay to hear about my for Jode la his will. Well Inever had a I have three notes are letter word about it fet. I hope from you nove I thank you it is not gone a strange No very much for leting me Well about my dan Frehh know where, and how he id. Inichilin. I would thatthe you It is very kind of you Ithronk very much, to kear fernihim So. Well I Supose the done his to help our Lide Weall auptime are about him Please when you hape for the Bedland write to one fat putony Pray for Peace in the Frakt name down in all the tottent me that Jaseph michelin letters dos I have a Beath Called John Sget fom letters.
Ing name is
Josef hani chelis Paid his Bill in Beshop Coll -age. Just before that I dent one ten Follas Bill tokely Jam your well wish >

FEB 18 1916

Bear Sir.

additional information has to-day been received from the Becard Office of the First New-foundland Beginnent, London, to the effect that No. 637, Private Joseph Michelin, who was reported at welts on December 7th suffering from gunshot wound in shoulder and left thigh, was transferred to Chair Tuffieha Convalescent Camp, Malta, on Jamuary 6th.

This information has been received by mail.

Gours faithfully,

Mr. Jos. Michelin, Hamilton Inlet, Labrador. Colonial Secretary.

C.R. 637

Extract from War Office List.No.H.6434.

637 Pte.Michelin, J.

1/Nfld.R. SSW Shoulder..Trans, to L Of C.per H.T. "SIMLA" ex St.Pet/er's H.Ghain Tuffieha Malta. 13th Feb'16.

Jamuary 14, 1916.

Bear

Sir.

A leg to inform you that additional information has to-day been received from the Record Office of the First New-foundland Regiment, Bondon, to the effect that

the injuries sustained by No. 637. Private Joseph Michelin, of which you have already been notified, consist of a gunshot wound in the shoulder and left thigh and that he was admitted to the Military Hospital, Cottonera, Malta, on 7th December.

This information has been received by mail.

Gours faithfully,

Colonial Secretary.

Extract of Casualty List received from P.&.R.O. January 9th 1916.

#637. PtebJ. Michelin .

Shrap. Wound L. Leg & Right Arm. 29/11/15. 3rd Echelon, Base Egypt. December 25th 1915.

Extract of Casualties received from Pay & Record Office, London, dated December 24,1915.

#637 Pte. J. Michelin.

Dhrapnel wounds right shoulder and Left Thigh.

Admitted to Hospital. in Malta ex; H.S. "Dunluce Castle" 7th December 1915.

December 23. 191 5.

Bear Sir.

A regret to have to inform you that a report has this day been received from the Becard Office of the First Newfoundland Regiment, Bondon, to the effect that No. 637.

Private Joseph Michelin, has been wounded slightly (no date given).

A trust that later reports will bring news of his convalescence.

Any further information received at this Office as to his condition will be at ence natified to you.

Gours faithfully.

Mr. Joseph Michelin, Hamilton Inlet, Labrador. Colonial Secretary.

Extract from Casualties List No. M. 16776.

Telegram from Third Bohelon, Alexandria, da ted 24th December 1915.(M.F.O; Received 25th December, 1916).

Reported wounded 29th November 1915.

637 Pte. J. Michelin.

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

Extract of casualty list received from Pay and Record office London Dated Dec.29th.1915.

Telegram from thitd Echelon, Alexandria dated 24th.Dec. 1915.(M.F. 32756. Received 25th.December 1915.)

637 Pte.J.Michelin

Reported wounded the 29th November 1915.

Extract from Naminal Rell of "D" Co. 1st Bn. Nfld.
Regt. Embarked & Devemport for Active Service
20-8-15.

637 Pte. J. Michelin.

Disembarked Alexandria 31-8-15 Proceeded to Abbassia, Cairo, same date. Embarked Alexandria for Gallipoli, 13-9-15. Extract from Nominal Roll embarked for overseas per S.S.Stophane March 20th,1918

#637 Pte.Joseph Michelin.

637

C.R.

Jos Michelin

was attested for General Service

with the NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT on . December. 14th. 19b4 Regimental No. 637 was allotted to Pte Jos. Michelin

AUTHORITY:

Record Dadger

Dept. of Militia,

March 25th. 1919.

The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

	PROCEEDINGS ON DISCHARGE
1	No P. 637
2	OccupationLumberman
	Classification of soldier
3.	The above named man is discharged in consequence of
4.	His accounts are correctly balanced and I have impartially inquired into all matters brought before me, in accordance with Regulations. Place
	Date Feb. 10th.1919 Comanding Discharge Depot The Royal Newfoundland Regiment
	CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE
5.	I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newfoundland Regiment, of all financial responsibility in my connection.
	Place and date ST. JOHN'S. (sgd) Jos. Michelin Signature of soldier
	5-2-19 (sgd) C.B. Dicks Capt. Signature of witness
	CIVILIAN RE-ESTABLISHMENT CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER
6.	I hereby certify that I am in a position to resume civilian occupation immediately on discharge. Place and Date ST. JOHN'S. (sgd) Jos. Michelia
	Signature of soldier (sgd) W.J. Eaton RQMS Signature of witness
	STATEMENT OF SERVICE
7.	Enlisted for service 10-12-19 No of days on Military
	Discharged from service 6-2-19 Plus 14 days. Service 438
	* APPROVAL OF DISCHARGE
8.	The discharge of the above mentioned soldier is hereby approved to be confirmed by the Officer i c Recommendation Regiment, twenty-eight days from date.
	Place Omicer Commanding Discharge Depot The Royal Newfoundland Regiment.
	Date Feb. 6th. 1919
	CONFIRMATION OF DISCHARGE
9.	The discharge of above mentioned soldier is hereby confirmed.
	Place Officer i c Records
D	ate



Department of Militia, Newfoundland

Medical Department

Medical Report on an Invalid

NOTES:-

- (a) This report is solely concerned with Pensions.
- (b) A single copy only is required.
- (c) "Aggravated" being now a technical term, carrying right to pension, discrimination in its use is essential.
- (d) Be as brief as possible compatible with lucidity.
- (e) Avoid dubiety-"perhaps" "possibly" "might" and the like.
- (f) Only sufficient clinical data need be given to establish the degree of disability and assist the Board in arriving at a decision.

STATEMENT OF CASE

	Station ST. JOHNES
The sales of the s	Date JAN. 28th. 1919.
1. Unit Royal Newfoundland	5. Age last birthday 22YRARS
2. Regimental No. 637	6. Enlisted on DEC. 14th. 1914.
3. Rank SERGT.	at ST. JOHN'S
A Name WICHELIN. JOSEPH.	7. Former trade or PRADDED

8. Disability

occupation

G.S.W. LEFT KRIE.

9. History was wounded in France OCT 124h. 1916. Through Knee. Was also wounded at Gallipoli nov 1915 left thigh & right Phoulder Ehraphell.

THICH ABOUT 3° ABOVE KNEE JO INT EXIT OPERATION.

(This is the important question. Be wound on outer side of Legi-below Jodn't brief—the clearer the case the less healed. Piece of Loose Bone or Cartilage need be written. Read note f above.) INNER BIDE OF JOINT TWO OTHER SIGHL WOUNDS ON INNER & OUTER SIDES OF MIDDLE OF LEFT THICH HEALED. COMPLAINS OF PAIN IN LEFT KNEE JOINT- HE STATES HIS KNEE LOCKE AT TIMES.

Medical Report on an Invella-

. BABU BU THREATATATE

II. Was sanatorium advised and refused?

12. Do you recommend discharge as YES. permanently unfit?

Signature F.W. BURDEN

Rank or Qualification ACTG. M.O.

Remarks if any by Officer i|c Hospital.

Place Signature

Date Rank

Opinion of the Medical Board

be considered as agen

due to

In para. 13, the President should write "may" or "cannot" at x Erase inapplicable words

13. For pension purposes, the disability x MAY

(5)

	(a) Service during this war. (b) Climate. (c) Ordinary Military Service Remarks if any:—
14.	Does the Board concur in preceding report? (see Sect. 10) If not give differing opinion and additional findings.
	to appear the surfaces the surfaces.
15.	(a) THE ENTIRE DISABILITY—To what extent is his capacity lessened at present for earning a full livelihood in the general labor market?
	(b) PENSIONABLE DISABILITY—To what extent is his capacity at present for earning a ful livelihood in the general labor market lessened by that portion of his disability to or incurred during service?
(Sta	ate in percentage.) 40% 6 MONTHS.
	Remarks if any:—
16.	Is the disability permanent?
17.	Has the disability been aggravated by (a) Intemperence NO (b) Misconduct NO.
18.	The refusal of operation sanatorium is:— (a) Reasonable Unreasonable
	Remarks if any:—
19.	If fit subject for Hospital do you recommend admittance to General Hospital TES FOR OPERATION Market and Markety/Con-/ Subject of Hospital Markety/Con-/ Subject of Hospital Markety Markety
20.	We recommend discharge from the Army PERMANENTLY UNFIT.
	Remarks if any:—
	N.S.FRASER.
	President J.S.TAIT. Signatures
	L.PATERSON. MAJOR.
Plac	ST. JOHN(s
Dat	e JAN. 28th. 1919.
AP	PROVED TOR OF MEDICAL SEAL
Stat	tion (S JAN 28 1919
Dat	AFILE U.S.
	(SGD) CLUNY MACPHERSON. MAJOR.

		1					my form D.	4UUA.
	Descriptive Return of	a Soldie	r disc	char	ged	on account	of Disab	ility.
	INSTRUCTIONS.—This form is to be	completed in	he case o	f every	discharg	ed soldier whose claim	n to pension, on	account
	Statement A should be completed in the I	lospital at which	h the ma	n is at	tending a	spital. It the time of his exam	ination by a Me	dical Board
1	confirming this declaration. The "Rank," "Si	nity of examining tation," and "I	g it, as, i	f award uld be	ed a pen in his ow	sion, his subsequent id in handwriting.	lentification dep	ends on h
1	disability, is, to be submitted for the considera Statement A should be completed in the I and the solder thould be given a full opportuning this declaration. The "Rank," "SI The Form will then be attached to the Preceived by him, and will be forwarded by him choises, London, S.W.	oceedings of the control of the cont	e man's the rem	Medica ainder	of the ma	to be completed by the	be Officer To Re	cords whe
Ψ'	Changes occurring in the description subse	equent to the d	ate of ad	mission	to pension	on should be noted in	CTOPIAST.	
A	Name in full Michelin	Joseph	Paris and the same of the same			MAL)	2 5 1917) Y
	Regiment from which discharged	a West	May		lank	/* /	/	*/
		1 - 6	11			1 76 0	FCAGLOPFICE	3 3
	Regimental Number (37) Intended address	then, 4 m	ana g	May	e M	amilton tolet	Xam	,
	, Gray	a Village	Sta	will	to la	let Labrador	,	
			DEVICE PER EXTENSION			,000		
	Height on discharge	Feet	0/2	Inch	les	and the		
	Colour of Hair on discharge	ever .	—		Colou	r of Eyes Fron	ather de	the
	Christian name of Father	oreph			/			
	Christian name of Mother	heavy						
	Wife's Maiden name in full							
	Date and Place of Marriage	~ .						
	Christian names of Children			es-				1.
	Nature or Locality of Civil &	mploymen	t deu	ied	. H	ucertain - p	probably C	lerica
	I declare that I am the soldier refer are, to the best of my knowledge, correc	red to above,			he part	igulars contained i		
	(Soldier's Signature in full)	U•	19	1.1	mick	elie		
	(Source, o Signatury in face)	1. 11	- '	(Ran	k)	the .		
	Station Wall Allo th	All.		Date	2.	1.17		
	I certify that the above-named sol	dier signed	he forg	going	declara	tion in my present	ce, and that	he abov
	description and details are to the best o	f my knowle	lge, com	get.	111	+ Bu L		
		01	1.	/d: 1	lelles	a capt for	Medical C	ficer i/
	161	11/			2 /10	ndon General	perpent !	10spital
	Station Wandsworth	du.			Date	2.1.1	1.	
		Regiment		l'ears	Days	All Service Abroad with	Stations Years	Days
B	Period of Service and in what Corps	1.000			*	India		
		\$250 mas (n. n. n.)						100
						S. Africa		
			-					
	Disallowed		•••	-6-2				
	Service towards Pension							
	Date inclusive to which pay has been issued					ue on account \		
	Sums due on account of public debts				or adva	ince of Pension		
	Rank on Discharge							
	Character (as on Certificate of discha	rge)						
	Where born, and on what date							
	Date and Place of first Enlistment					•		
	Trade on Enlistment							
	Cause of Discharge							100
ANGERS P	Number of G.C. Badges		N	Iedals				
	Wounds, and Actions in which receive			Loudin				

Other distinguishing marks

I certify that	t the above details	of service and ot	her particulars are	e, to the best of my	knowledge, correct.
Station				Processor Company	Officer in Charge
Date			•		

Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet.

Army Form B. 121.

Number of Sheet Arst

	rms
	12
	39
10.46	

Regiment of

Signature of O. C. Company & Fredgear cay

	Reg	imental No. a	nd Name		Enlistment	Trade	Good Conduct Badges, Serv	ice pay or p	roficiency pav	
•	No.	& last	mohel	1.	Age on 22 years months	Lemberna				
	637 Joined	Date		<u> </u>	Place and Date Work	Religion				
	Joined	Date	STATE OF THE PARTY		of Enlistment \ Stee 19174	de				
	Joined	Date	ANGEST STREET,		Period of with Colours 3 192 years.	Place of Birth				
	Joined	Date			with Reserve 361 years.	near fully				
	Place	Date of Offence	Rank	Cases of drunk- eness	OFFENCE	Names of Witnesses	Punishment awarded	Date of award or of order dispensing with trial	By whom awarded	REMARKS
		and Constitution	1	Hens	Medically Unfit	11 4	2 365			
					6	1				
					attended Touchy be	orks 10	7.1			
			-,:			/	1 13			
					Demoleland SI	John 20 -	70 361			
					80		(1)			
				b			MACCO CONTRACTOR CONTR			1 1 1 1 2 2
								No.		2
					Section 1					Ų
·										· Fo
						(A)				
										·
		1			(a) *					121
					To be carried over	,				

Information to be obtained from a Soldier (Regular or Territorial) whom it is proposed to discharge or to transfer to the Reserve Section W or W(T) in substitution for a man fit for General Service.

1. State what special qualifications you have for employment in civil life.

Trapper for about yyears

State the name and address of your last, or any other employer before enlistment etc., the nature of employment and how long you were employed?

A. Short time Student

3. What is the nature and locality of the employment you desire?

Chrical

What is the name of your Approved Society?

5. Have you been employed whilst with the Colours? If so, in what capacity?

Machine Gunner

When the soldier who is to be brought before a Medical Board is not a patient in Hospital, and in substitution cases, these instructions will be carried out by the man's C.O.



DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

ST. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND

April 11th., 1919.

From: - D. M. B. To: - The Paymaster.

637, Sergt. Michelin, R.

mate

Please note that the marginally noted man was discharged from the St. John's General Hospital April 11th., 1919.

Major, D. M. S.

· County flood from

4	The Ro	yal Newti	oundland	Regiment	+ 63
Z*		P DEMORILI	zation of		
631	1 1 . A	0 1-	<i>A</i>	ichelin	sept
/	Rank		Name	3/1	10/201
Date of Enlistmer	AND THE PROPERTY OF SOME ASSESSMENT OF SOME	1. The first of the control of the LL that a 2.00 (a.c. LL this	the state of the s	District .	
Occupation		.Classification for		O Medical Catego	ory
Recommendation :	S.M.B. Ternil	1 anfit	Disability Rating	40 % p	Month
Passed to Demobi	lization Officer wit	h following docume	ents:—		
N.F. P 36	В 268	B 121	N.F. Med	. D.F. 1	
		В 122	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	SHEET AND THE SH	
		В 1915			
		Form L		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	
В 179а	D 400C	Form K	do 4th	. " 5	
В 179b	В 103	ME 2		. " 6	
В 179с	В 120	М 93			
Date. 3-	2-19 PA	RTICULARS FO		C. Discharge Depo	i.pl
r. Civil Re-Establ	1.0	position to resum	e civilian occupation	, ,	helin
Particular	rs passed to Vocat	ional Officer for in	nformation and act		<u> </u>
Date	2 19		Ĺ	Doone	Ceff
2. Clothing.	-(50-1-5,7)	571 7			· Act
2015년 1월 1일	d that Clothing Re	gulations have been	n, complied with:-		
		ance payable.	0.0		/
	(b) Ctothing Supp		yon A	Inow Luc	7
Date 5 - 2	= 19	×: 0		O ilc. Re-clothing.	

6

3. Transportation and Release Certificate.	支票等等 法		
The above named has been provided wit	h Travelling Warrant M	٧٥	to his home
at and Rele	ase Certificate No	7.9.1 issue	ed.
	/	mas:1	10.4
Date 5-2-19	n, obrojitikati	Demobilization Offi	o capi
	Sage	Demobilization Om	cer
4. Pay and Allowances.	201		
The herein named soldier's accounts have	e been correctly balan	iced and all matters	s in connection
therewith settled. He has received pay and	l allowances to	0-2-19	ikas nominada Historia
Date 5-2-19-	artin .	Utrley 6	21-
Date	- eu se - e o s	Depot Paymaster	10.
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	The state of the s	\$ T
Discharge approved for6.21.9			
Forwarded with following documents to C	.C Discharge Depot.	1941	
N.F. P 36. \ . /. B 268 B 121	/ N.F. Med	DF 1 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Б 178 В 122	# 10명 전 다양일(10명 스타트리) (10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10	" 2	Jone B.
B 178a D 4004 B 1915		" 3\ 2	
B 179	do 3rd	" 4	
B 179a D 400C Form K	do 4th	" 5	V
B 179b B 103 ME 2		" 6	
B 179c B 120 M 93			
1/42 10		amil.	0.11
Date 14. 2. 19.		Demobilization	Officer.
		agam an Q	1 10 (ATL 10) T
APPROVED.	the state of the state of		
Documents as above forwarded to:-			
Officer i c Records. Board of Pension Commissione	rs.		Δ.
Board of Persona Commissione with following additional documents. ELIGIBLE FOR	TOT DION	UADOF P	A
- LOIDIT for	DUNI MOU	MINIOR A	y a .
FI HIBLE IOI	100		1
		H. Jail	Carl.
Date FEB 6 1919	!		Deed
Manager and the state of the st	son a the deficiency	O. C. Discharge	Depot.
Received the above noted documents from O. C. Dis	charge Depot.	Million Strain	
	1	1 a Ful	de
Date Ticky 2 1999	. X-	Jacon K	econd
Date July 19		F	

Date of promotion to Date of appointment to lance rank Extended	Numerical position on roll of N.C.Os.
	on (<i>v</i>)
	I Cos y Str Remarks
Date From whom received authority to be quoted in each case.	Date taken from Army Form 18. Army Form 19. 35 Oc. Official focuments
s, Teld.	3/2/15. 110 80
20.4%	1/9/15 Dated JAN 2 5 1
Bucava d d Dalayali	13/9/15.
/15. Unit. Shrap. W., L. Leg, R. Arm Galling	ooli 29/11/15. B 213.
/15/ Comdt., Admitted Cottoner	гановр.,17/12/15. F 410.
16 und with Battalia en	7 /3/6 8313
Embk'd Port Suez	14.3.16
Disembk'd MARSEI LLES	22.316
Mat Battalian Raa	ce 4.4.16 B213.
and a much	
served as Dw LThigh trans les	8 13.1016 8.0.4489

94431.—W6490/1535.—2,000,000—J. J. K. & Co., Ltd.—Forms B. 103/1.

Casualty	Form-	-Active	Service.
Casualty	and an	1 0	,

top	of promotion present cank ded water	to 1	of appointment ance rank	Qualification	roll of	N.C.OS. VICTORIA ST. LORGON, S.W.
	Report	Record of promotions, reduction casualties, etc., during active		4		Remarks
Date	From whom received	reported on Army Form B. 213, A. 36, or in other official docu authority to be queted in ea	Army Form ments. The	Place	Date	taken from Army Form B. 213, Army Form A. 86, or other official documents.
		Embarked Si John	NIEL		3.2.15	
			ipoli		1.9.15	
	in:+	Embarked for 4h	light	C 1	13.9.15	: 1
:15	Unit	Shrap. W. L. Keg	K. Urm	Gallipoli	29.11 15	\$213
1.15	Condt	admitted	Cotton em	Sof malta	87.12.15	2.40
	Walta	11.		9:+	25./	
1.16	· thut	ewan popular	tation	Uni	11.3.1	8213
		Sured our one	Freille.		4010	
	Muit	11:11		na.	23.16	Rais
	quu	With Patta	in	France	4.7.16	B2/3.
11	S.	ad SW. I thigh	trans	CCS.	13.10.16	804489.
1.0	whi.	To England 9.	16.11	10 1.1:	A: kont	Caples
1.4	morro			Las 12	Y.	Of The same
		9. S.W. St. Kuce	W.3083	JA KA	Harche	Dir.
				1	70	Capt hearty Security Security

C.R. 637

Dec. 5th 22

Mrs. Hettie Clarke, 67 Souvenir Avenue, Montreal, P.Q., Canada.

Dear Madam:-

In reply to your letter of 28th Hov., enquiring for the address of Sergt. Jos. Michelin, I regret that this Department cannot locate this men.

There are service medals in this office belonging to him, and we have endeavoured to find him, by advertising in the press, and other ways, but have not been successful.

Yours faithfully,

Lieut.-Col.,

Chief Staff Officer

67 Souvenis Aunue. Montreal. Canada. nov 25 th/2.2.
10 Colonel Rendell: 637 Alear Sis: _____ No means of ascertaining the where-Michelin. Sugt. Joseph It vocus to he shar you May be informed of his monements, and I shall be greatly obliged if

you will let me know where I may address in the course of a few Apologising for the trouble I am cousing you but having hurs to Afin at the General Hospital St. Johno. and a great friend of his I am anxious to Bammunicate with him. Yours faithfully, (Mos) Heine Clarke

-n 15.5 Army Form B. 179. on an Invalid. Medical Report 3 Loudon General Marbital Way allooth 5. Age last birthday 20 7. Former Trade { Student at College Michelin 9 SUI ST Stokened Statement of Case. Note.—The answers to the following questions are to be filled in by the Officer in medical charge of the case. In answering them he will carefully discriminate between the man's unsupported statements and evidence recorded in his military and medical documents. He will also carefully distinguish cases entirely due to venereal disease.

9. Date of origin of disability.

12 October 1916

10. Place of origin of disability.

France - Flest.

Would just above free on In France knee was aspirated and injected

with Alycerine & formaline Shrapuel bullet removed from three 16.11.16. Asherious

were broken down unael gas 15.12.16

(a) Give your opinion as to the causation of the disability.

(b) If you consider it to have been caused by active service, climate, or ordinary military service, explain the specific conditions to which you attribute it (See notes on page 3).

active Service

13. What is his present condition? Wright should be given in all cases Luce not swollen; more quants when it is likely to afford evidence of Luce Not Complete extension Flexion only 60° 14. If the disability is an injury, was it (a) In action ? (b) On field service i (c) On duty P (d) Off duty ? 15. Was a Court of Inquiry held on the injury? If so-(a) When ? (b) Where ? (c) Opinion ? Bullet Demoved 16. Was an operation performed? If so, what? Adherions Broken 18.12.16 17. If not, was an operation advised and declined? 18. In case of loss or decay of teeth. Is the loss of teeth the result of wounds, injury or disease, directly attributable to active service? 19. Do you recommend (a) Discharge as permanently unfit, (b) Change to England? Officer in medical charge of case, I have satisfied myself of the general accuracy of this report, and concur therewith, Smary 3 Loudon Lemma Moor or cause. † Delete this word if no exceptions are to be made.

Opinion of the Medical Board.

Norms.—(i.) Clear and decisive answers to tin the event of the man being invalided, it is e	he following questions are to be carefully filled in by the Board, as, seential that the Commissioners of Chelsea Hospital should be in
possession of the most reliable information to en- (ii.) Expressions such as "may," "might,"	able them to decide upon the man's claim to pension.
(iii.) The rates of pension vary directly according to the control of the control	ording to whether the disability is attributed to (a) active service, is therefore essential when assigning the cause of the disability to 1165, Pay Warrant, 1913).
(iv.) In answering question 20 the Board s military conditions and disease to which the sold	should be careful to discriminate between disease resulting from ier would have been equally liable in civil life.
where there is a special liability to contract the	climate when it is caused by military service abroad in climates lisease.
 (a) State whether the disability is the result of (i.) active service, (ii.) climate, or (iii) ordinary military service. 	active Service
(b) If due to one of these causes, to what specific conditions do the Board attribute it?	G.S.W.
egisett 1664 och et tilltätt.	
Among the contraction of the con	A PART A CONTROL OF WEEKING A PART OF THE
21. Has the disability been aggravated by	
(a) Intemperance ?	
(b) Misconduct P	
22. Is the disability permanent?	Yes
23. If not permanent, what is its probable minimum duration?	
To be stated in months,	
24. To what extent is his capacity for earning a full livelihood in the general labour market lessened at present?	Total at present
In defining the extent of his inability to earn a livelihood, estimate it at \(\frac{1}{4}, \frac{1}{4}, \fra	
	Wide 16
25. If an operation was advised and declined, was the refusal unreasonable?	Vide 16
26. Do the Board recommend	
(a) Discharge as permanently unfit, or	Yes
(b) Change to England?	
Section of the sectio	
Signatures: - Signatures :- Sospital	W. o. Wynte 1 may Al Aresident
2 odasa Lol	It Wethered Pate Samo.
Station Wavaswood SW.	Alali Members
Date	M. J. D. Stoward Cs.
Station Waveowork Sw.	W. Edystes mas. Ad Pacs.
4/1/19	Administrative Medical Officer.

(On leaving Corps or Station where invalided.) Conveyance_ Transfer Station Name of Embark- (Date Officer in ation |Port medical charge Brief remarks on case during transit, and state on transfer for final disposal Date Re-transferred-Officer in medical charge. (At Station or Hospital where finally disposed of.) Station and Hospital Arrived from Date__ If under If admitted treatment How finally disposed of Date of Disease Discharge, &c. Date To From Detailed statement as to condition on discharge and whether discharged as an invalid, to corps, to station, or to depôt. In cases of discharge from the service it should be stated whether the answers to questions 22, 23 and 24 are concurred in. Date of final Medical Board, or decision Administrative Medical Officer.

MEDICAL REPORT ON AN
INVALLD.

Station
Corps / Medificuldand
Corps / Medificuldand
Regimental No. 65 7
Rank
Name Middlin
Disability MMIT.

Hospital or Station
transferred to for
final disposal
Date of final }
How finall;
disposed of }

How finally
disposed of fireficial to accompany the
disposed of fireficial to accompany the
final disposed of fireficial to accompany the
disposed of fireficial to accompany the
disposed of fireficial to accompany the
firefinal Expert is invitably to accompany the
disposed of fireficial to we at I.

From a series of the fireficial to the fireficial t

NEWFOUNDLAND.

REPORT OF MEDICAL BOARD

ON SOLDIER OR NAVAL RESERVIST RETURNED FROM OVERSEAS

Station ST. JOHN'S NFLD.

Date MARCH28TH., 1917

No.

637

Age 20

Height 5ft53"

10

Rank

PRIVATE

Complexion RATHER DARK

Name

MICHELIN, J.

Eyes BROWN Hair DK. BROWN

Unit 1ST NFLD. REGT.

Address GRAND VILLAGE, LABRADOR

Former Trade STUDENT AT COLLEGE

Enlisted at ST. JOHN'S NFLD.

DECEMBER 14TH., 1914

Disease or disability GUN SHOT WOUND X1. LEFT KNEE

Present condition Sear ofver fromt of entry (ballet) must like left by above knee . Scar of speration below Knee outer side . Some swelling sknee joint, & liquilation of movement to about to degrees was toongoted in fallifati - right arm near should. I left thingh - and desables.

Estimated disability

Recommendation of Medical Board

Drecharge

Class

Members of Board Al Francisco. Jail

Storborden prollega Patreon.

Chuy harflerson, major



Department of Militia, Newfoundland

Medical Department

Medical Report on an Invalid.

NOTES:-

- (a) This report is solely concerned with Pensions.
- (b) A single copy only is required.
- (c) "Aggravated" being now a technical term, carrying right to pension, discrimination in its use is essential.
- (d) Be as brief as possible compatible with lucidity.
- (e) Avoid dubiety-"perhaps" "possibly" "might" and the like.
- (f) Only sufficient clinical data need be given to establish the degree of disability and assist the Board in arriving at a decision.

STATEMENT OF CASE

Date 252 January 1919

- 1. Unit Royal Newfoundland
- 5. Age last birthday 22 years
- 2. Regimental No. 637
- 6. Enlisted on 14" Dec 1914
- 3. Rank S'egent

at St Johns

doslil

- 4. Name Michelin. Joseph 7. Former trade or Jeapper.
 - 8. Disability is investigated and an alternative of the contraction of

ISLO Less Tues -

9. History Mrs would a Gampe. Oct. 12 1916 though fuce how also wounded as Gampe. nov. 1915. Lep Keyle Vit. Shoulds. (Shoppell)

	(This is the important question. Be brief—the clearer the case the less need be written. Read note a above.)	. 18 li below	Tout - Ledes
	puce of loss	e bone or Certe	lape mis seal
	fold ho	o orhi susee	Levoured on min
	Died Des 1	y made of	left Riel Lace
	Comploin	of pain in life locks as times	" thee join's he
	. 111112 2 112 5147 5542	**************************************	
	•		
τ.	was anatorium advised and refused?		entritiga, mann on tarrito vidiosentri
	operation .	ALTER OF STREET STREET	
4		e Generaliya (2004, maka) Salabura	
ź.	Do you recommend discharge as permanently unfit?	7_	
	* ************************************	TO SERVICE TO THE	
		Signature	Teo Burden
		Rank or Qualification	aguel -

	A. V. Steward (1995)		- Baytrakortak di Say
		The state of the s	process (General Section 1997)
	10 pm		Control of the contro
	Remarks if any by Officer i c Hospital.	BidasiG 8 .	

Signature

10. What is his present condition?

Place

Date

Opinion of the Medical Board

be considered as aggravated

In para. 13, the President should write "may" or "cannot" at ${\bf x}$ Erase inapplicable words

13. For pension purposes, the disability x May

(a) Service during this war. (b) Climat e. (c) Ordinary Military Service Remarks if any:—
14. Does the Board concur in preceding report? (see Sect. 10) If not give differing opinion and additional findings.
The loose Carblege Can be left Shippening in &
The loose carblage Can be fell slipping in &
out + causes know to took as were
15. (a) THE ENTIRE DISABILITY—To what extent is his capacity lessened at present for earning a full livelihood in the general labor market?
(b) PENSIONABLE DISABILITY—To what extent is his capacity at present for earning a ful livelihood in the general labor market lessened by that portion of his disability to or
(State in percentage.) 40 % Sur months
Remarks if any:—
Achiaras II any .—
16. Is the disability permanent?
17. Has the disability been aggravated by (a) Intemperence No (b) Misconduct W
18. The refusal of $\frac{\text{operation}}{\text{sanatorium}}$ is: $\frac{\text{(a)}}{\text{(b)}} \frac{\text{Reasonable}}{\text{Unreasonable}}$
Remarks if any:—
General Hospital,
Naval and Military Con-
valescent Hospital, Jensen Tuberculosis Camp.
20. We recommend discharge from the Army plesmanush hough.
retention in retention in
Remarks if any:
are .
President
Signatures and an New
Il alexan magan
Place The Place
Date 18/19.
OC MANIA
APPROVEDETOR OF MEDICAL DES
Station . (\$JAN-28-1979
Date
CMFOUNDIAND. (le Machheron.
Administrative Medical Office August
Aummistrative Medical Opporation

60 Calleard st fault Ste Manie Ont. 15. 10.19 7032 Premi John 18 10 9.00 Star was bed to Thomas of Marie of the Stands of the grand of the grand of the parties of the parties of the parties of the grand of the g why I did not recine my face and 4 420 Sousting to Sear from you soon. Junani 13) for Michelin

Devastatement Jany 22 Post descharge fay mai 1 May 12 June 12 July 12 420.00

South Dke maril Capt In Howly : 5923 21.7.19 would you brinkly Jorwano Offe remainder las my graduity to the Bath as montreal Soult Ste manie Ont. Canada. of solidal Jos michelin. 637 1295' Bonus 8715 Juny 22 7000 Mas 1 700 apr 1 1000 May 12 39 3990

Michelin J.

Pay Dan

bate	Particulars	ch. No. Dr.			0r.		Bal.		
	79	- 6.00	***				ļ.,	<u>ر ا</u>	
Mar	By Pay 15 days @ 15					50	16		
Apr 11	. 7. 6 15				20	95	39	80	
					Ja.	95	1/2	75	
	Classing				15	00		75	
Mar 26	JaPay								
31	. allottment			00				75	
	allottment 22 day @ 75 \$	•	16	50			56		
Apr. 12.	Solay			95			18		
. 19	Bal by Bales fordon		16	30		. 84		-	
	The former form								
6 P- 12-18	0 0 1 150							_ ا	
	Buy Pay 19 days @15%						28		
	To allotoment		13	30	78	14	30		
					.,	_			
Jany 31	Buy Ray & days @12			70	46	50	76 55		
	To allowment Jolay						15		
			40	00			·	· '	
Jet 5	By Pay 5 days 150				7	50	22	6.	
	ballowance					40			
	14 days @ 150					00		01	
	La ausument	-	O	80			11 8.		
	To Pay			80			108		
				60			12	64	
			12	64			1		

sig Albany TSk

Returned from Evenes 24/3/19 Deachonged 1th 11/4/57 Meatterled

Relumes processes 21-12-18

32-23-24-0- 0000-1. 20 637 Nome bushler freeps

Date	Particulars	Ch.No	. Dr.		Cr.		В	al.
	Broughe forwards War Senove Grata 6 mos @ 17009 Bonus	†	280	79	I8 0		H20 497	
Jany more i present pr	,s.	8682 10916 15717 18994 22225 1138	87. 70 70 70 70 39:	00	/8	~ 2	349 269 199 109 39	90
			7,4	3/	714	31	_ 0	

BYA FEUU LA PPI

Bank of Montreal, Sault Ste.Marie, Ont.

Re #637 JosephMichelin

Dear Sirs :-

At the request of the above mentioned men I enclose two chaques for Seventy dollars (\$70.00) and Thirty-nine dollars and ninty cents (\$39.90) respectively, which please place to his credit in your Bank, and oblige.

Yours truly

Ma jor & Paymaster.

3 the for howly 3. 6.20 Wat. 8906x. Joe Batts arm. apl 34 1920 Dear Six If that Certificate of my deceased Son William 9 Freak which & send to you a few weeks ago is of: no value to you will you Kindly returne il & me. & is & no in little for the separation allowers Sifilled out the forms as will as & knowed how & & hope that you will send me this money. as 8 am in need of I I remaind yours truly Sarah a Freake

The Royal Rewfoundland Regiment PROCEEDINGS ON DISCHARGE 1. No. 3. Rank Rank Name Ass. Mulchalus Interded flace of residence Scartiff Regulation of soldier Medical Category G. 3. The above named man is discharged in consequence of DEMOBILIZATION. ELICIBLE for POST DISCHARGE PAV 4. His accounts are correctly balanced and I have impartially inquired into all matters brought before me, in accordance with Regulations. Place MAR 10 1919 McOmanding Discharge Depot The Royal Newfoundland Regiment CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE 5. I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newfoundland Regiment, of all financial responsibility in my connection. Place and date Make Make Make Make Make Make Make Mak
PROCEEDINGS ON DISCHARGE I. No. 37. Rank Strong Name Melchelin Interded flace of residence S Cash S Helchelin Classification of soldier B Medical Category E, 3. The above named man is discharged in consequence of DEMOBILIZATION. ELICIBLE for POST DISCHARGE PAV 4. His accounts are correctly balanced and I have impartially inquired into all matters brought before me, in accordance with Regulations. Place MAR 10 1919 For Comanding Discharge Depot the Royal Newfoundland Regiment CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE 5. I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newfoundland Regiment, of all financial responsibility in my connection.
I. No. 3 Rank Start Name Mulchalum Intended flace of residence. 5 Cartus Held Occupation Lumber and Classification of soldier Medical Category G. 3. The above named man is discharged in consequence of DEMOBILIZATION. 4. His accounts are correctly balanced and I have impartially inquired into all matters brought before me, in accordance with Regulations. Place Held To 1919 Proceedings of the Royal Newfoundland Regiment CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE 5. I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newfoundland Regiment, of all financial responsibility in my connection.
Occupation
Classification of soldier Medical Category ELIGIBLE for POST DISCHARGE PAY 4. His accounts are correctly balanced and I have impartially inquired into all matters brought before me, in accordance with Regulations. Place Date CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE 5. I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newfoundland Regiment, of all financial responsibility in my connection.
3. The above named man is discharged in consequence of DEMOBILIZATION. 4. His accounts are correctly balanced and I have impartially inquired into all matters brought before me, in accordance with Regulations. Place MAR 10 1919 CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE 5. I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newfoundland Regiment, of all financial responsibility in my connection.
4. His accounts are correctly balanced and I have impartially inquired into all matters brought before me, in accordance with Regulations. Place MAR 10 1919 CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE 5. I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newfoundland Regiment, of all financial responsibility in my connection.
Place MAR 10 1919 Comanding Discharge Dipot The Royal Newfoundland Regiment CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE 5. I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newfoundland Regiment, of all financial responsibility in my connection.
Date Comanding Discharge Dipot he Royal Newfoundland Regiment CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE 5. I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newfoundland Regiment, of all financial responsibility in my connection.
CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE 5. I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newfoundland Regiment, of all financial responsibility in my connection.
just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newfoundland Regiment, of all financial responsibility in my connection.
Place and date Sylvies In Michelin
Signature of soldier
5. 2. 19 Signature of witness
CIVILIAN RE-ESTABLISHMENT CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER 2
5. I hereby certify that I am in a position to resume civilian occupation immediately on discharge Place and Date
3-2-19 Signature of soldier Common Signature of witness
STATEMENT OF SERVICE
Discharged from service 6.2-19 Plus 250 ays Service 5.2-19 Agy
APPROVAL OF DISCHARGE
The discharge of the above mentioned soldier is hereby approved to be confirmed by the Officer i c Records, The Royal Newfoundland Regiment, twenty-eight days from date. Place ST. JOHN'S. Officer Commanding Discharge Depot
The Royal Newfoundland Regiment.
O. The discharge of above mentioned soldier is hereby confirmed by
Place The Many 20/1919 The Royal Newfoundand Regiment

This sp	ace to b	e left l a Nun	olank aber.

Proceedings on Discharge.

Army Form B. 268. 58 VICTORIA ST.
JANLONBON, S.W.
25 1917

00/	Army Rank_	Trivate_
ame Mic	helin	Jaseph
(The name must agree	strictly with that on enlistment,	unless changed subsequently by authority.)
orps / New	foundand	
attalion, Battery, Comp	any, Depôt, &c	
attached to the Regular Es	tablishment of the Special Reserv Staff of the Army, it	e or Permanent Staff of the Territorial Force, &c., or to General should be so stated.)
ate of discharge	april 11th 11	917
ace of discharge	29 Johns, n	bid
14	Description at th	ve time of discharge.
. VX	0.	Descriptive marks
Age vea	rs months feet /// inches	1
es Maria	\sim	scar above rence
measure-	ully expandedins.	Scar above knee inside left leg and blow knee outside.
ment (range of exp	pansionins.	blow knee outside.
Complexion Harris	Was a sure	
Eyes San	Brauer	
Hair Dank	1. t	
Trade Jude atended place of (Jana Y/in	
rocidonos	Lamilton Sulet	
To be given as fully as practicable)	School -	
(The measurements an	d description should be carefully t	aken on the day the man leaves his unit, but in the case of men ce of residence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer
ho confirms the discharge	scharge, the age and intended place at home.)	ce of residence should be left blank to be fued in by the Olicer
2. The above-name	ed man is discharged in conse	quence of Guns hot would
Solt Que	e	
ag,		
	b	
(The cause of dischargischarge certificate. If dis	ge must be worded as prescribed charged by superior authority, the	in the King's Regulations and be identical with that on the he No. and date of the letter to be quoted.)
(3. Military characte	r:— :	· ·
4. Character awards	ed in accordance with King's	Pagulations :
2. Character awarde	d in accordance with ixing s	Regulations .
•		
•		
		4
4. Character awards	s an accurate copy of the charact D. 489 was aw	4 ser given by me on Army Form B. 2067* and that Army Forn
Certified that the above i	s an accurate copy of the charact D. 489 was aw	4

191

Forms C. 348 61

MEMORANDUM.

From Adjutant Depot.

From

To Paymaster, colonial Building.

To

ANSWER.

št, Johns

Dec,8th/17. 191

Will you please

let us have 637, Pte. J. Michelin's papers, as this man has to have a medical examination, before being transferred to the Forestry Coy's

Depot, First Newfoundland Regime

St. John's Mid.

NEWFOUNDI, AND CONTINGENT (Substituting A.F. 071325) N.F.P/Ka STATEMENT of ACCOUNT of No. 637 Ptc. Michelin O Embarked per, S.S. Mussauabil From 17/2/17 To 0/3/17 (Dates inclusive) "H" Company. From Turnord Classification (See procedure) Draft, No. DR. s d Date Book Date | Pay | Book | Col. Particulars Rate Dvs 8 Rato Dva Particulars 21,00 100 121 Pav Forfeited Pav •15 21 15 75 Field Allowances Allotments Other Allowances 10 Total 9 \$4.86 2/3 2310 4 14 Total Stoppages 6a Ration Mowance 13 Fines Clothing & Necessaries Arms & Accoutrements 15 Larrack Damages 13 Lospital Stoppages This account is in 17 accordance with information Miscellaneous Stoppages 178 received at the Pay & Record Office to 15/5/1/ and is Casual Payments 19 13 0 therefore subject to amend-1st Payment ment if, and as may be found 21 2nd necessary. 3rd Final Balance Debit Last Period 24 Balance Due to Paymaster Due by Paymaster

CHECKE

Racecourse, ayr

SS. VICTORIA ST LONDON, S.W. MAR 2 2 1917 CERTIFIED CORRECT.

DR.		Classificati	on (S	өө рг	осө	aur	e)	0	/ ·.			Draft No.	91			/	- 1	CR.
Date	Pay Book Col.	Particulars	Rate	Dys	\$	¢	£	8	đ	Date	Pay Book Col.	Particulars	Rato	Dys	\$ 6	£	g	d
	8 9 10 11/12 13	Forfeited Pay Allotments Total Stoppages Fines	•75	2.1		7 <i>5</i>	,	4	9	/	1 2 3 4/5 6a	Pay Field Allowances Other Allowances Total 9 \$4.85 2/3 Ration (Nowa	.10	21	2000	/	14	20
	14 15 13 17 17a 19 20 21	Clothing & Necess Arms & Accoutrem Larrack Damages Lospital Stoppag Miscellaneous St Casual Payments 1st Payment 2nd " 3rd "	ents es					1377	6 8 0 6 6			This accordance with received at the office to 10/0 therefore subjected if, and as necessary.	info Pay // a	rmati & Rec nd is	oord s nd -			
	23 24 28	Final "Balance Debit La." Due by Pe									27	Balance Due to Pa	ymast	er				
					· L		5	14	11						£	5	14	11

Rocceourse, aye

March 7th 1

SS, VICTORIA ST.
LONDON, S.W.
MAR 2 2 1917

CERTIFIED CORRECT.

Company.

HEGARD OF

				FOU				2007	. c o	N T	NGENT (Substitu	ing A.F	·047	3 2 5)	N	F.]	p/ĸ	3
	Compan	ACCOUNT of No. <u>6</u> y. From 17/12/17 Classification	, To	9/3	17	·(I	at	ев /	inclus	sive)	Embarked From MY Draft No.	er S.S.	1110			3.		
Date	Pay Book Col.	Particulars	Rate	Dys	\$ ¢	£	8	đ	Date	Pay Book Col.	Particulars	Rato	Dys	\$ 6	£	g	d	
	8 9 10 11/13 13 14 15 13 17	Forfeited Pay Allotments Total Stoppages Fines Clothing & Necess Arms & Accoutreme Larrack Damages Lospital Stoppage Miscellaneous Sto	ents es		15 75],		9	/·	1 2 3 4/5 6a	Pay Field Allowance Other Allowance Total 9 \$4.86 2	s •10 d		2310	/	14 0	11/0	
	19 20 21 22 23 24 28	Casual Payments lst Payment 2nd " 3rd " Final " Balance Debit La: " Due by Pa			· .	1 5	114	11		27	Balance Due to	°aymaste	r	£	5	14	71	

Rocceourse, Augu 1917

55, VICTORIA ST. LONDON, S.W. MAR 2 2 1917 & RECORD OF

CERTIFIED CORRECT.

Le M Lucae 1/1/4

O.C. " # " Company.

[P.T.O.

To be used only for Special Reserve Recruits, and for Special Reservists enlisting into the Regular Army.

Surname	and a second	Christian Name	/	JAN 2 5 1917
	Table I.—GE	NERAL TABLE		RECORD DAY
Birthplace:—Parish	1	County		TO TO THE
	SPECIAL .	RESERVE.	REGULA	AB ARMY.
Examined	on 10 dayof	Vec 1914	on day of	. 191
Examined	as A Joh	u's	at	• .
Declared age	19 fears	days	years	days
Trade or occupation	Stude	ut,		
Height	√ fcet	H/2 inches	feet	inches
Weight		136 lbs.		lbs.
Chest Girth when fully expanded	•	33 inches	,	inches
ment Range of expansion		36 inches		inches
Physical development	Right	Left	Right	Left
Vaccination marks { Arm			- Angu-	
Number				
When vaccinated		A* 11.		
Vision	R.E.—V.=		R.E.—V.=	* 10. 1
	L.E.—v.≡ (a)		L.E.—V.= (a)	
(a) Marks indicating congenital peculiarities or previous disease				
				*4" " " 1, ","
	(h)		(b)	
(b) Slight defects but not sufficient				
to cause rejection				
Approved by (Signature)	Much he de	the Hou		
(Rank)	may may	abt		
(Mail)	an.	Medigal Officer.		Medical Officer.
	Sohn	6		
Enlisted	01	Dec 1014		
	on / day of	Regtl. No.	on day of Corps	Regtl. No.
Joined on enlistment	91001-0	1 / 1 6 10		
	/ year Degi	637	•	
Transferred to		+-7		
		ad Tagaille	d d	
Became non-effective by				
	•			
	on day of	191	on day of	191
		THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T	ARRESTS AND A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	CONTROL OF THE STATE OF THE STA

(Rank)

			1000			able	II.—Only for admissions to	hospital	or to the sick list in the case of Warrant Officers treated in quarters.	
Name o	217 1000 2003 11	100	itted to spital	1	harged hospital	CORIS MARIE	Diaman	Number of days in hospital	Remarks bearing on the cause, nature or treatment of the case likely to be of interest or of future use. In cases of syphilis, simissions and re-admissions to hospital will be above. The subsequent progress, including particulars of treatments out of hospital, transfers, do, will be given in the spical ryphilic case sheet.	Signature of Medical Officer
-	M. I.	ay Mc	onth Year	Day	Month	Year				
Joulen Warden	No P		., .,	,			I SW. II Loknee		Agard held — fee overlegt. Disability — ISW. IT. Lower, movements are finited. Plasion only 60° Cause — ISW. on Active Service Total — mability to earn a livelihood at present.	
Hone "M	1/1	//	1/6	2			JAW. IL ZEONEL		Ward held - feel overlead.	
P. Nov. Mayou	V.	T.							Ase limited Whim out to	
Van Ma-									Cause - ASW. on active Service	1. 1.
									Total - mability to earn a livelihood	A Yagan Cap
									at present.	3 Louson General Storp
										Wandsworth.
	- ,							-		
					20					
										2 10 100000
									*	
•			4						A desired at the second se	
	1									
					\$					
•										-
	1									
	1									
										\
							7			

Table III.—Boards; Courts of Inquiry, Vaccination, Inoculations, &c.; Examination for Field or Foreign Service, Extension, Re-engagement, or Prolongation of Service; Issue of Surgical Appliances; Particulars of Dental Treatment, &c.

	Date	Brief Details, and Signature
H.1.17 Board held - Hermaneetty Musit.	294.15	Tall Joriga Service
Walantras Stor	11.1.19	Board held - H.1.17 Poura Permanently Unfit. Board Approved 14.1.17
		Wanaswing Sw.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Table IV SERVICE TABLE.

	1	able IV.—SE	RVICE TABLE.		10 K
Station or Treopship	Date of arrival or embarkation	Date of departure or disembarkation	Station or Troopship	Date of arrival or embarkation.	Date of departure or disembarkation
Spluis Noll	Dec HA	30. 3.15			
9. Steplane	20. 3.15	12. 3.15			
2. S. Orduna Ediuburgh Challe	22.3.15	30. 3.10			
Stinker Bills	303.15				
Cultoringa laste	0.75	·			
			* .		\
			•		

5 (arters Hill City July 13/17 Dest Seis: - Would you make my pension payable Sper Bank Mantreall Flease reply. Jauro Truely 13) J. Michelin

Nº 849



1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

1, Michelin, Regl. No. 637

tificate other Relative	Child, e or NAME (in fu	111)	Address	AMOUNT (each perso
78 Fath	er Topeplace	al Stockedi	tin Ban	6 9
	tofself an	d Joseph 7.	nichelins	let -
				Name of the second seco
	KI	16		
Men	lacing not	0,40		
			Total Allotment	, \$
signed by the	t be completed by the Officer Officer Commanding Comparents on application.	r Commanding Company ny and handed to the F	r, signed by the Vol	lunteer, counte
0	1			

LAST PAY CERTIFICATE

N.F.P./94.

be readered for all ranks on discharge, transfer; to other Units, or on return to Newfoundland in accordance . Unit Nfld Forestry Corps who was sent C.L./19, 26/5/17. 1 No. 637 Rank Sergeant Name Michelin, J. Cause to Newfoundland onl2 /12/18 Authority STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT PARTICULARS PARTICULARS Balance Cr. from Balance Dr. from Pay 20 days 2 1.45 00 Allotment 20 days 9 7P 14 00 2 17 6 Field Allce 20 days @ \$ 2.20 £ 00 Cash Payments: 15 8 Other Allces days @ \$ Other Credits: Other Debits: 15 Total Credits Total Debits Balance due im to Paymaster 6 15 8 Balance due by Paymaster I have carefully examined this Statement of Account and find it to be a correct extract from the Pay Book of 191 O.C. " Company. ade up and checked in accordance with information received in the Pay & Record Office London nd is therefore subject to amendment if and as may be found necessary. Leserall / has Chief Paymaster & O. i/c Records. ay & Record Office, London, S.W. 1.

	1							
,	K	1 1	11	3 A .	7	. 7		
	-	6		,A	N.F	.F.	/94.	

					anno.
To be rendered for all	manka on diachanga	transforms to other	n IInita on on	mattime to Mour	found transfer of condense
To be Lendered for arr	r taure ou gracuar go,	or cript of " to opile	controp, or on	T.C. COTT. WASA WOM	romin ratio Transcor damos
with C.L./19, 26/5/17.					
With 6.1./19, 20/0/1/.					

Regtl No. Rank Micheliff, J. Wicheliff, J. Wicheliff, J. Cause Cause

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

					200000000000000000000000000000000000000		OF ACCOUNT					
	PARTICULARS S. \$			£	S	d	PARTICULARS	\$	Ø 1	£	8 ,	đ
	Balance Dr. from Allotment days @ 20 7P 14 00 2 Cash Payments:	17	6		• •	20	Pay 1.55ys @ \$ 20 00 4 00 Field Allce days @ \$ 33 6	1	5 6			
		• •					Other Allces days @ \$					
SH.	Other Debits:						Other Credits:					
From			5 6									
PERIOD: F	Total Debits Balance due by Paymaster	3 3 1 6 1	1 4	·.			Total Credits Balance due ing to Paymaster	6	1	B		

I have carefully examined this Statement of Account and find it to be a correct extract from the Pay Dook of

	191			
(Place)			O.C. " " Compan	у.
	checked in accordance with information of one subject to amendment if and as may	ord Office London	10 12 18 to	h.
Pay & Record	Office, London, S.W. 1.	Chief Pa	avmaster & O. i/c	Records

81/31/31

2/12/18

LAST PAY CERTIFICATE

To be rendered for all ranks on discharge, transfer to other Units, or on return to Newfoundland in accordance with. C.L./19, 26/5/17. Regtl No. 637 Rank Sergeant Name Michelin, J. Uni Wild Forestry Corps who was sent Newfoundland on 12 12 18 Authority Cause STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT DR. PARTICULARS d PARTICULARS Balance Dr. from Balance Cr. from . Allotment 20 days @ 70 Pay 20 days @ \$1.35 Cash Payments: Field Allce 20 days @ \$.15 00 Other Allces days @ g Other Debits Other Credits: 3 Total Debits Total Credits 3 Balance due by Paymaster Balance due to Paymaster I have carefully examined this Statement of Account and find it to be a correct extract from the Pay Book of

(Place) (Date) 0.0. "

Made ap, Unecked in accordance with information received in the Pay & Record Office London Company. and is therefore subject to amendment if and as may be found necessary. Pay & Record Office, London, Chief Paymaster & O. i/c Records.

To be rendered for all ranks on discharge, transfer to other Units, or on return to Newfoundland in accordance with .C.L./19, 26/5/17. Regtl No. 637 Rank Sergeant Name Michelin, J. UnitNfld Forestry Corps who was Newfoundland on 12/12/18 Authority Cause STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT CR. PARTICULARS PARTICULARS Balance Dr. from Balance Cr. from Allotment 20 days @ 70 14 00 2 Pay 20 days @ \$ 1.35 00 Cash Payments: Field Allce 20 days @ \$.15 00 00 12/12/18 Other Allces days @ g Other Debits Other Credits: Total Debits Total Credits 3 Balance due by Paymaster Balance due to Paymaster I have carefully examined this Statement of Account and find it to be a correct extract from the Pay Book of (PL.30)

(pate)

(pate)

(pate)

(pate)

(pate)

(pate)

(pate) and is therefore subject to amendment if and as may be found necessary. Pay & Record Office, London, ker Chief Paymaster & O. i/c Records. 10/12/18

The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

DEMOBILIZATION OF
Reg. No. 63 1 Rank South Name Michelen Hope
Date of Enlistment 10-12-17 Address Manual District Labracle
Occupation LundstermerClassification for Discharge B. Medical Category E.
Recommendation S.M.B. Ferntly Unfit Disability Rating 40 70 ft 6 Month
Passed to Demobilization Officer with following documents:-
N.F. P 36 B 268 B 121 N.F. Med D.F. 1
B 178 W 3494 B 122 Board 1st " 2
B 178a D 400A B 1915 do 2nd " 3
B 179
B 179b
В 179с
Men
Date. 3-2-19 Min Multi Capt.
PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZATION
I. Civil Re-Establishment.
I amlokin a position to resume civilian occupation.
in the makelin
Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.
Date 3 2 19 Ostika Ciff
2. Clothing.
Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with:—
(a) Clothing Allowance payable. How I have further
(b) Clothing Supplied Joseph Atmourque

3. Transportation and Release Certificate.
The above named has been provided with Travelling Warrant No to his home
at
and Release Certificate No. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
Date 5-2-19 Matticks Capt
Date Demobilization Officer
The state of the s
4. Pay and Allowances.
The herein named soldier's accounts have been correctly balanced and all matters in connection
therewith settled. He has received pay and allowances to
5-2-191 Monley Cost-
Date
Depot raymaster.
Discharge approved for
the first of the company of the first of the
Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge Depot.
N.F. P 36 B 268 B 121 N.F. Med D.F. 1
Б 178/ W 3494 В 122 Board 1st " 2 Jornus
B 178a: D 400A B 1915 do 2nd " 3 "
B 179
B 179a
B 179b
B 179c
14.2.19. SABTURE COM
Date
APPROVED.
Documents as above forwarded to:—
Officer ilc Records. Board of Pension Commissioners.
with following additional documents. ELIGIBLE for POST DISCHARGE PA
- IOIDIE for DIST HISUIMIUL III
ELITABLE IN LOOP BLOOP
LLIUIDE
FED 0 1010
Date .FEB. 6. 1919.
Received the above noted documents from O. C. Discharge Depot.
regression and the second of t
Date

Ro 179

Reprint for 1st Na Army Form B.

To be used only for Special Reserve Recruits, and for Special Reservists enlisting into Regular Army.

MEDICAL HISTORY

Surname Prichelin

Christian Nane Jeseph

Birthplace:—Parish Hami	Won In	es	_ C	ounty	Later	dos	Her.
	SPECI	AL RES				ULAR A	RMV
		DISHEY SERVICE	Per Management	1917	on	day of	
Examined	at Stead	que	eter	181 ·	at	day or	191
Declared Age	22	years -		days		years	days
Trade or Occupation	Jun	me	mon	~		•	
Height	5	feet * .	5/2	inches		feet	inches lbs.
Chest (Girth when fully expanded				inches			inches
Measure- ment (Range of Expansion				inches			inches
Physical Development		×-					
Vaccination Marks Arm	Right		Left		Right		Left
Vaccination Marks Number	***		m				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
When Vaccinated							
Vision	R.EV= L.EV=				R. E. – V = L. E. – V =		
				•			
(a) Marks indicating congenital peculi- arities or previous disease	(a)				(a)		
(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to cause rejection	(6)	•	D		(6)		
		ı					ħ,
Approved by (Signature)	4000	°t •*					
* Healt)	1411				f		
			Medical O	fficer:	du		Medical Officer.
Enlisted	at Steak	gna	rlen	0	at .		
	on //	day of	lore	191	on .	day of	191
Joined on Enlistment	Afla Frest	try	Regtl. No. 637		Corps.		Regtl. No.
Transferred to	Compan						
Became non-effective by							
	on	day of		191	on State of	day of	
[Signature]				***			191
[Rank]						, ,	*

Table III.—Boards: Courts of Inquiry, Vaccination, Inoculations, &c.; Examinations for Field or Foreign Service, Extension, Re-engagement, or Prolongation of service; Issue of Surgical Appliances; Particulars of Dental Treatment, &c.

Brief Details, and Signature

Date

). T		
		•
		,,,,
		It is hereby certified that this soldier
		has been before the Standing Medical
	· ·	Board and has been classified as for discharge on Demobilisa-
		for aiscia. ge on och ossesse
		tion. Medical category
	8 - Av	28 Mary Captain
		Date of S.M.B. Discharge Lapit-Newtoundland

Table IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

Station or Troopship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation	Station or Troopship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation
			And the second of the second o		
$\Lambda = \Lambda$					
		÷			•
		۰			

Civil Re-establishment Committee



I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have had an interview with the Vocational Officer of the Civil Re-establishment Committee or other recognized vocational agent of the Committee who has explained to me the provisions made by the Committee for the industrial re-training of disabled or partially disabled sailors and soldiers as well as the readiness of the Committee to assist any returned sailors and soldiers (whether disabled or not) to find employment. My decision is as follows:

To take bourse in livil

Joo. Michelin Signature of Man

Reg. No. 637

Signature of the Vocational Officer or his Representative.

Place St John's ny.

Date Leby 4th. 1919

Sigohus My



Descriptive Return of a Soldier Discharged on Account of Disability.

INSTRUCTIONS—This form is to be completed in the case of every discharged soldier whose claim to pension, on account of disability, is to be submitted for the consideration of the Pensions and Disabilities Board.

This section should be completed in the Hospital at which a man is attending at the time of his examination by a Medical Board, or, if the man is not in Hospital, by the Medical Officer of the Unit or Command Depot. The Soldier should be given a full opportunity of examining it, as, if awarded a pension, his subsequent identification, depends on his confirming this declaration. The "Rank," "Station" and "Date" should be in his own handwriting.

The form will then be attached to the Proceedings of the man's Medical Board and will be forwarded to the O. i | c Records together with the remainder of the man's documents.

Changes occurring in the description subsequent to the date of admission to pension should be noted in red ink.

Name in full Joseph Muchelin

Regiment from which discharged Royal Newfoundland	
Regimental number 63.7	
Intended address Fame Stychns	
Height on discharge 5 Feet 6	
Color of hair on discharge . Brown	
Complexion Lair	
Color of eyes drey.	
Descriptive Marks	
Figure on discharge Medium	
Christian name of Father Joseph	
Christian name of Mother many	
Wife's maiden name in full	
Date and place of marriage	
Christian names of children	
Place and date of soldier's birth Hamilton Inlet Labrador	1896
Nature and locality of civil employment required	
I declare that I am the soldier referred to above and that all the particulars contained istatement are, to the best of my knowledge, correct	n the above
(Soldier's signature in full) Joseph Muchelin.	DI
Station Stylhas Date 6. 1.19	tank) Se
	' (
I certify that the above named soldier signed the foregoing declaration in my presence above description and details are, to the best of my knowledge correct.	and Res

1 Amelin

Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet.

Army Form B. 121.

Regin No. 037 Vined ined ined ined	Mchelia Date Date Date Date	u f)	Regiment of Enlistment Age on yeary months Place and Date of Enlistment Period of With Colours With Reserve years.	udent	Good Conduct Endees, Service Program of London, S. W. JAN 2 5 1917		Signature of O. C. Company	
Place	Date of Offence	Rank	Cases of Drunk- enness	OFFERUE.	Names of Witnesses	Punishment awarded	Date of award or of order dispensing with trial	By whom awarded	REMARKS
		the							
·									
	-								
			ļ			•			<u> </u>
	1.						<u> </u>		
	-						<u> </u>	<u> </u>	-
	-		<u> </u>						
	-		ļ	4 (1)					
			-	1					
			·						
	 		·						
<u>`</u>		 		+					
			-			-			
	<u> </u>							<u></u>	· ····
1.5	 		<u> </u>				l 		
	i T		·	To be carried over		·			

WWB/ME

Captain Howley, O. I. C. Pay and Records. To:-

From: - V. O.

Joseph Michelin 637_

This is to certify that the man named in the margin is abandoning his course under the Civil Re-establishment Committee for the purpose of proceeding to Canada.

low Hechill.

Vocational Officer.

RIGINAL





DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

MEMORANDUM OF STOPPAGES ON ACCOUNT OF Credits

REG.		RANK AND NAME	PARTICULARS AND AUTHORITY	AMOUNT		UNT		
No.			THATICOLING AND ACTIONITI	\$ cts.		5	cts.	
637	Cpl	Michelin, J	Cr.Bal.due a/c period ending					
			11/4/17			2 ·	00	
				8	-	= 8/3		
		11	·/ ·/ ·					
		Note				· · ·		
		Adjustment Law	hen made i the Soldier accens	as p	er	\		
	•	Postal Draft No	hem made i the Soldier access A 027929 Sent to Office Comments	ing, News	hade	and		
		Foresty Cup.	Dunkeld.		4			
		· Votur						
		·						

						ĝ.	on-	

Department of Militia, St. John's, Newfoundland. Paymaster.

Credits

Certified that the above sopping have been made and Debited.

Department of Militia, St. John's, Newfoundland.

Dated at London, 18 APR 1918 . 1917.

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

Chief Paymaster and officer i|c Records.

DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

WAR SERVICE GRATUITY.

St. John's Newfoundland.

Declaration required of Officers and men of the Royal Newfoundland Regiment, who claims War Service Gratuity under Order-in-Council dated January 28th.1919.

A complete reply must be given to every question in this Declaration. There must be no blanks and no dashes, If any question are not applicable, the words "NOT APPLICABLE" must be written out. On completion this Declaration is to be returned to THE OFFICER I/C RECORDS, PAY & RECORD OFFICE, ST. NOHN'S. Christian nine. Jeseph 2. Surnare. 3. Rank ... Tel 4. Regtl No. ... 6.0 5.Address in full to which future payments of gratuity are to far be 7. Hame of dependent if any to whom Separation Allowance is being issued, or was being issued, immediately prior to your discharge...... 8. Relationship of such dependents. ... Nat oh 9. Address in full of such dependent. That a 10. Is said dependent, now, or was said dependent at my time in receipt of Separation Allowance on account of another soldier? . In applicad 11. Were you on active service only in Wild. If so , give dates, and marticulers of such service 12. Give total length of time which you served on active service. Whether in Hill or Overseas With high. 2 400 119 days

2. Dec 11. 1917. 40. Feb. 201919.

13. Have you had more than one enlistment? If so, give particulars of
discharge and re-emlistments, and under what regimental numbers
Beenlisted 10 Dec 1917 in to nest in.
Begt 16. 687: 10 anh Agti
was also restabled an machine here to me function the
14. Have you already received any payment of Post Discharge pay or
War Service Gratuity? If so, state amount you and your dependents have already received and by whom paid
nave effects recoved that by their
15. Have you been assued with a ver Service Bodge?
16. Have you, during the present war, served in the Imperial Porces
17. Are you entitled to receive, or have you received any Cratuity in
the nature of Post Biccherge Pay from the Imperial Porces? If so,
state amount received, or to which you are entitled
18. Did you revert Overseas to a rank lower than the substantive rank
held by you on your arrival in ingland?
(b). If so, was such reversion in consequence of misconduct or in-
efficiency?
19.Are you now serving in the Regt.?
of discharge. !! of fine! [9]7 (b) Reason for micharge
words weined in action
20. Did you at any time serve at the front in an actual theatre of
War?If so give particulars of places, and dates of such service
Desdrello 1915 France (Somme) 1916
. Janes 1916. Frycord France 1916
21.(a) Are you receiveng treatment from the Civil Re-Establishment Com.?
(b). If 60%, are you in receipt of full pay and allowances from that
committee. Am waiting for Irestment
and I make this selemn declaration conscientionally believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under eath.

Signature of Applicant: Joseph michelm

Place of Residence: Saferis Hill St. John

Declared before no at: M. John's Michel

This 3rd day of March 1919

Signature of Barrister of the Supreme Court. Stipendiary Magistrate, Notary Public, Justice of the Peace, or Commissioner of affidavits.

PO	ST DISCHAR	GE PAY. :		
Date paid	Poid Soldier	Paid Dependent	War Scrvice Gratuity	Not mount due
22.1.19	100.10		6 hos	420.00.
		• • • • • • • • • •	Len. P.D.P.	
				319.90
Certified Correct.			319.90 Pryraster.	

60 Cathory ste 6447 and Canada. Jear Dir-I wrote you some Sime ago asking you to forward or af my graduaity to Back of montrese sault she monie. But I am informed Share Star mand has Afrechece me, & it is I received the bast pay. why is if Alaf it is not formarded monthly: Justig yan mile afhøge a forwardit as doon as possible. 1637. Joseph Michelin

. 27 woodward Jessace 1 10124 Detroid mich. 6-8-20 Dear Sin-I was discharged Feb. 1919 from the To neathy company level have received no dischange papers. I would like so know if there were any made out for me, of so what has become of them. Inusting to hear from you. 2 Varinain * Ex sat Joseph mich clin

Dend in frist discharge i new one will be forwarded

March 24, 1920

Jos. Michelin, 27 Woodward Terrace, DETROIT, Nich.

Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter of March 6th.please have your first Discharge Certificate returned to this Office, and a new one will be forwarded to you with your complete term of services stated thereon.

Yours truly,

Capt. Bor Paymaster. May 22,1920

Mr. Joseph Michelin. #27 Woodward Terrace. Detroit, Midj.

Dear Sir:-

your letter of March 6th., I enclose
Discharge Certificate covering your
period of service with the Nfld.Forestry
Companies, and also one covering your
period of service with the Royal Nfld.
Regiment.

Yours truly

Ma jor

Paymas ter.

May 21,1920

Mr.Joseph Michelin, #27 woodward Terrace, DETROIT, Mich.

Dear Sir:-

I enclose cheque for Thirteen dollars and fifty two cents (\$13.52), representing balance due you by the London Pay & Record Office.

Yours truly

Major

Paymaster.

November 17,1919

Joseph Michalin, 60 Catheart Street, Sault Ste. Marie, Ont.

Dear Sir:

With reference to your letter of recent date, I beg to inform you that you are entitled to \$420,00 War Service Gratuity, which has been paid in full, and is computed as follows:

Eonus at date of discharge	12.95
Jan. 22. Post Discharge Pay	87.15
Mar.1	70.00
Apr.7	70.00
May 7	70.00
March 12	70.00
May 12	39.90
	\$400.00

Yours truly,

For Paymaster.

637

Mr. Jos. Michelin 60, Cathoart Street, Sault Ste. Marie, Ont.

Dear Sir:

With reference to your letter of recent date, I beg to inform you that you are entitled to \$420,00 War Service Gratuity which has been paid, and is computed as follows:

Bonus at date of discharge	12.95
Jan. 22. Post Discharge Pay	87.15
Mar.1	70.00
Apr.7	70.00
May 12.	70.00
June 12	70.00
July 12	39.90
	8400.00

Yours truly,

Lieut. For Paymaster.

Nº 625



1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

Deposit to Gedit of alotee in Bank Of Montreal Caugable from 45 4 Anach/5	entity tificate No.	Whether Wife, Child other Relative or Friend	NAME (in full)	Address	Aw (each	OUNT person
Cargorer from 9/2 Much/15	ob	Tient	of alote in Ba	A		6
Total Allotment, \$		Cano	see from 27 % &	nach/15		The Control of the Co
Total Allotment, \$						
FE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the		This form must be	completed by the Officer Commandi	ing Company, signed by the Volun	teer,	6.

Nº 625



1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

oncerne	d, viz.:	duction of the relative Identity		1
Identity ertificate No.	Whether Wife, Child, other Relative or Friend	Name (in full)	Address	AMOUNT (each person)
ide		Salater on Bank		
	150 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	of Montreal		
				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		* 1		
				1. 1
	e contract			1000
99			Total Allotment, 5	65
OTE.—	This form must be signed by the Office required payments	completed by the Officer Commanding cer Commanding Company and handed on application.	Company, signed by the Volume to the Paymaster as authority	teer, counter to make the
	En 20			

63) Forenal Hospiles 11/3/19 &n Lei would you kindly stine all my papers for me Av. 5 Contin Hill instead of home Trucking you mier ablidge Imman yours friend from ichelin

Please pay to Mr. J. Michelin, No 637 the sum of eleven dollars and sixty six cents in payment of allowance for week ended this date in connection with re-education.

Pension N11

Cit No. 18337

FAY LEDGER

GEN. LEDG.

GE

May 17th, 1919

1 1 00

Capt. Howley,

O. I. C. Records.

please pay to Mr. J. Michelin, No 637, the sum of two dollars and thirty four cents in payment of balance of allowance for week ended this date in connection with reeducation.

\$2.34

CH NO 204:

		62	اما ۱۹۲۶	100	
20	- 03	Nocation	nal Officer		
isin_2	ev.		1 hr	chelin	
4	100	Josep	los Inc		
idto	1 3	1//			
l: L8	1 3.4	` /			

Nº 484



Newfoundland Forestry Companies.

to, and for of ident concerne	or the benefit of tity of, and pro	notification by me, and in similar Dollars and Sevently the undermentioned Person and or P duction of the relative Identi	Cents, per diem, fersons, such payment to be m	from my Pay, ade on proof
Identity Certificate No.	Whether Wife, Child, other Relative or Friend	NAME (in full)	Address	AMOUNT (each person)
243	self	Bank of mone	red It John	
	Father	Joseph Michele		
			Grand Village	200
	7		Otomillar	Lalder
	* •			
/				
			Total Allotment, \$	70
8	igned by the Office equired payments	completed by the Officer Commanding Company and hand on application. Cappany (Significer Commanding Company (Ra	g.) Joseph Mu	teer, counter- to make the

No._____



Ist NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

VOUCHER

	c No.	Name	C.B.	Folio	No	
Date	Req'n Inv	roice Particulars.			Amou	nt.
War.	26 339	Pay on a/c	\$15			
g					l.	
	·	- AX				
			Zanaca I			
 	_					
			40			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
l l	<u> </u>	CERTIFICATION	1	J.S.	\$15 b	0
	eet No	// N/	Hou	vle PAYM	Cf Aster	-
	/					
		DECEIPT				
		RECEIPT	arch 26th,		191	¥
ecked by	reihed		arch 26th			
necked by		from the 1st. NEWFOUNDLAND	REGIMEN	√T the	e sum	Ć
Re			REGIMEN	T the	e sum	aı

No.____



Ist NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

VOUCHER

In Acct.	with	#637 P	te. J. Michelin			No. 2	4
Reg'l Ac	No.	N:	ame ,	C.B.	Foli	io No.	
· Date	Req'n No.	Invoice No.	Particulars.			Amou	int.
Apr. 19	355		Balance due when discharged	\$16	30	SW ST	
			e — An				
		-					
				-			
	8. 1					\$16	
Dissect ⁿ She Recap. Shee	et No	355.	MILLA	For	PAY	ZY MASTEI	
	ceived		RECEIPT Ap the 1st. NEWFOUNDLAND RE	GIME	NT (n of
	airty April			yment	as at	oove sta	ated.
P_16,30				1 21	*	iled	*



Ist NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

VOUCHER

In Acct.	with#62	#637 Pte.J.Michelin. Voucher No.2 Cheque No.2					
Reg'l A			ame .	C.B	. Fol	io No.	
Date	Req'n No.	Invoice No.	Particulars.			Amou	nt.
p ril 1 1.	347	1.4	Bonus 7 Days Pay @ \$1.85	12.			
			Clothing	25,			_
			See 24				
			Joans Sillay. Laboratore		12/2		
					75 ga (1	9 ()	
				1 A			
	-		0			\$3 7. 9	5
Dissect ⁿ She Recap. She Checked by	et No		JANON	ow —	le PAY	V NASTER	
			RECEIPT				
Rei	ceived	from	April 11. the 1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REC				
Thirty :	Seven					Dol	
nd Nine	ty five)	Cents in Pay	ment	as at	ove sta	te
April			1917. Cheque [Sig.] april	eni	art	led.	
37.95			[Sig.] apri	1:	3 200	191	1

Nº 849



1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

hereby agree, until further notification by me, and in similar official form to make an Allotment of

Dollars and

, Regl. No.

Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

concerne	d, viz. :			
Identity Certificate No.	Whether Wife, Child, other Relative or Friend	Name (in full)	Address	AMOUNT (each person
8/XC	With the	Characte	er ditimberk	5
	45 (a) (b)	ugeria ()	Charleton By	
	100	Algeria	and the said	
	Cance	eleng Forms 9	K 625	
)				
2 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)				
			Total Allotment, \$	1 -
8	This form must be compligned by the Officer Concequired payments on ap	nmanding Company and I	anding Company, signed by the Volumanded to the Paymaster as authority	to make the
(Sig.)	turedy	mps -	(Sig.)	lir
nd/-	Officer	Commanding Company	(Rank)	
6	19 7 2 2 A	195		

Newfoundland Forestry Companies

Billeting Account,	mm 1 0.11
То	Me . J. Gibrons
	Cortos Ad
*	
Billeting Soldiers as underm	nentioned
Mileting Soldiers as different	19 to Feb 7th /19 Q.
rom Jan 24 h	19 to Tel 111 Q
	7.
187 11	1 97: 1. 14 4
601 - 10gr.	/ Mariane 11 10
	ACOUNT 12 TM
	GH NO HID INTERNAL
	IND LODG INT :LT
	PAY LEDGE LIVITION
Gertified correct for \$	y, House Initia
· ·	
90	sejon Ho wow
14.5	Billeting Officer

March 7th. 1919

Mrs. J. Gibbons, Carter's Hill, C i t y.



Dear Madam:

Ì

I enclose herewith cheque for \$14.40 being amount due you for Board ing 637, Sgt.J.Michelin for period from Jan. 24th, to Feb. 7th.

Yours truly,

Capt. Paymaster.

LM/-Encl. 1-

Please pay to Mr. J. Michelin, No 637 the sum of eleven dollars and sixty eix cents in payment of allowance for week ended this date in connection with re-education.

\$11.66

Pension Nil

Vocational Cofficer

Joseph Mickelin

Please pay to Mr. J. Michelin No. 637 the sum of eleven dollars and sixty six cents. in payment of allowance for week ended this date in connection with re-education.

\$11.66

Allowance \$11.66

Vocational Officer

Joseph Michelin

Please pay to J. Michelin, No 637 the sum of nine dollars and thirty three cents in payment of allowance for week ended this date in connection with re-education.

\$9.33

Pension \$10

Vocational Officer

Joseph Michelin.

Please pay to J. Michelin, No 637 the sum of nine dollars and thirty three cents in payment of allowance for week ended this date in connection with re-education.

\$9.33

Pension \$10

ball. Vocational Officer

Joseph Michelin

JUN 28 1919

Capt. Howley, O. I. C. Records.

Please pay to J. Michelin, No 637 the sum of eleven dollars and sixty six cents in payment of allowance for week ended this date in connection with re-education.

\$11.66

Pension \$10.00

South Lichall.

Jos mickelin

Please pay to J. Michelin, 637. the sum of eleven dollars and sixty six cents. in payment of allowance for week ended this date in connection with re-education,

\$11.66

Pension \$10.

for Michelin

Please pay to J. Michelin, No 637 the sum of nine dollars and thirty three cents in payment of allowance for week ended this date in connection with re-education.

\$9.33

Pension \$10

Vocational Officer

Joseph Michelin

Please pay to J. Michelin, No 637 the sum of nine dtllars and thirty three cents in payment of allowance for week ended this date in connection with re-education.

\$9.33

Pension \$10

b. w. Blackell. Vocational Officer.

J. Michelin

DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA. REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY	YOUCHER.
\$	Jany 22 1919
Received from t	he First Newfoundland Regiment
the sum of Engly	Leven - x Dollars.
balance of Pay. P.	Seven - * Dollars. Dil Joseph Michelin Regn. No. 637 J. Rock Soft
Ch. No. 8682 Initials.	Reall No 6379 Rock South
Pay Ledger J. 9 9. Initials . a. L.	Sal
Gen. Ledger Initials	

No. 634 Rank Sgl-